364,553.94
31,811.11
32,757.32
59,815.00

10.00

488,947.37

-10.00
488,937.37

2018-3 Page 2 of 62

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #:_2018-03  Claim Submission Date: _ 04/05/18
Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)
03/01/18- $368,726.34 Animal Dept.l]__?,/J $364,553.94
03/31/18 Salary &
Benefits
03/01/18- $41,722.68 Veterinary L@J $31,811.11
03/31/18 Dept. Salary
Benefits
03/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed|17/| $32,757.32
03/31/18 \_]1
03/01/18- $50,000.00 Utilities @] $59,815.00
03/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00
$495,449.02 Subtotal $488,947.37
Less Wire Fee | -$10.00
TOTAL $488,937.37
AMOUNT
= REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:



paiher
Sticky Note
Purpose: To validate the claimed amount on the supporting documents (invoices, gl, income statement) provided by the Zoo.
Source: Cathy Crosby, Zoo Coordinator, via email.
Procedures: Scan through income statement, gl, and invoices to ensure that each subtotal and totals tie to one another and is equal to the requested reimbursement amounts.
Conclusion: Invoices, gl, and income statement ties to each other and is equal to the amount requested in this 2018-03 Operations Claim. Reimbursement has been approved for processing.
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Measure Z Operational
Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget
January - December

2018
Animal Veterinary Animal
Salary Salary Feed Utilities Wire Fees = Adjustment
2018-01 $247 412 11 $22,021.87 $27,000.43 $51,083.38 $10.00
2018-02 $254,445 .43 $22,985.30 $25,122.42 $4,065.70 $10.00
2018-03 $364,553.94 $31,811.11 $32,757.32 $59,815.00 $10.00
Total $866,411.48 $76,818.28 $84,880.17 $114,964.08 $30.00
Less wire fees:
Total
2018 Budget $3,206,316.00 $362,806.00 $420,000.00 $452,980.00 $250.00
Increase to Budget $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Carryover from prior yr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Spent YTD $866,411.48 $76,818.28 $84,880.17 $114,964.08 $30.00
Funds remaining $2,339,904.52 $285,987.72 $335,119.83 $338,015.92 $220.00

Claim Total

$347,627.79 .

$306,628.85
$488,947.37
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,143,104.01

-$30.00

$1,143,074.01

$4,442,352.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,143,104.01
$3,299,247.99
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REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions
Admissions
Admissions-Special Events
Admissions-Visitor Services
Combo Tickets - Adults
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior
Over and Under
Over and Under-Visitor Services
Total Admissions

Adopt an Animal
Adopt An Animal
Adopt An Animal-Development
Total Adopt an Animal

Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve

Endowment Trust Fund-Perm

Total Board Designated for Endowment

Education
After School Programs

After School Programs-Education

Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education
Annual Dues-Volunteer
Camp Scholarships

Camp Scholarships-Education

Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018 ¥ |Ties to general ledger
March March YTD

2018 Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$13,500.00 $1,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,125,238.00 $560,282.00 $0.00 $488.,265.40 $1,025,952.00 $0.00 $1,088,544.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (86.59) $0.00 $0.00 $55.60
$5,138,738.00 $561,767.00 $0.00 $488,258.81 $1,028,652.00 $0.00 $1,088,599.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $785.00 $8,749.98 $0.00 $9,835.00
$35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $785.00 $8,749.98 $0.00 $9,835.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $765.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $765.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $1,960.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education

Class Fees-Volunteer

Cookbook Sales

Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Docent Activities

Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income

Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grants

Grants-Education

Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Overnight Income

Ovemight Income-Education

Scout Guide-Education

Service Income

Service Income-Education

Service Income-Volunteer

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Trip Income

Trip Income-Education

Trip Income-Volunteer

Uniform Income

Uniform Income-Volunteer

Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Z00 Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $874.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $2,460.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $616.00 $1,749.99 $0.00 $1,734.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $50.00 $750.00 $0.00 $330.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $7,344.00 $14,250.00 $0.00 $16,832.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.66 $0.00 $15,033.50 $51,499.98 $0.00 $23,338.50
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Zoo Boo Haunted House Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $106.50
Zoo School Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Talks Income-Education $6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $770.00 $1,624.98 $0.00 $825.00
Zoopeteer [ncome $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Education $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res-Education $550.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00 $137.49 $0.00 $500.00 N
Grants-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,749.99 $0.00 $0.00 5
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Li
Grants-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 m
Tour Income-Volunteer $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $650.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $1,014.00
Tot Time Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tot Time Income-Education $8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $1,092.00 $2,124.99 $0.00 $3,153.00
Zoomobile Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoomobile Income-Education $48,500.00 $4,041.66 $0.00 $12,985.48 $12,124.98 $0.00 $15,949.38
Behind the Scenes-Education $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $8,072.50 $15,000.00 $0.00 $17,629.00
Facility Rental-Education $3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $600.00 $874.98 $0.00 $1,050.00
Miscellaneous Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Education $441,550.00 $36,795.78 $0.00 $48,413.48 $110,387.34 $0.00 $88,081.38

Food Services
Concessions Commission $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Commission-Administration $725,050.00 $79,755.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,008.00 $0.00 $71,415.10
Concessions Commission-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Food Services $725,050.00 $79,755.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,008.00 $0.00 $71,415.10
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Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Giraffe Feeding

Grants/Fundraising
Annual Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Conservation Income
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Annual Fund-Res

Conservation Income-Res-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
March 2018

YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $52,545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,535.00 $0.00 $49,909.46
$477,680.00 $52,545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,535.00 $0.00 $49,909.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $63,804.00 $0.00 $50,049.00 $116,009.00 $0.00 $113,579.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $63,804.00 $0.00 $50,049.00 $116,009.00 $0.00 $113,579.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,270.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $30.00 $37.50 $0.00 $305.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,546.40 $75,000.00 $0.00 $17,681.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $37.00 $75.00 $0.00 $630.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,228.71 $0.00 $0.00 $126,001.08
Donations-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
In-Kind Contributions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Docent Education Fund-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71 S
Total Grants/Fundraising $300,450.00 $25,037.50 $0.00 $56,192.11 $75,112.50 $0.00 $146,451.49 ?o
o
Group Event/Facility Rental R
Facility Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facility Rental-Special Events $575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $32,552.62 $143,749.98 $0.00 $59,513.06
Total Group Event/Facility Rental $575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $32,552.62 $143,749.98 $0.00 $59,513.06
Interest Income
Interest Income $380,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $9,030.71 $34,000.00 $0.00 $28,032.82
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38.09 $0.00 $0.00 $88.83
Total Interest Income $380,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $9,068.80 $34,000.00 $0.00 $28,121.65
Investment Income
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (8327,591.23) $0.00 $0.00 (8332,094.99)
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res

Investment Income-Perm

Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm

Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm
Total Investment Income

Membership
Corporate Membership
Membership Income
Membership Income-Membership
Total Membership

Special Events
Boutique Sales
Corporate Tent Income
Exhibitor Booth Income
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Raffle Ticket Income
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Santa Photo-Special Events
Script Sales
Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income
Auction Income-Special Events
Special Event Income
Special Event Income-Special Events
Sponsorships
Sponsorships-Development
Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Education
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even

Special Event Income-Res

March 2018
March March YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Actual Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,823.12) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,404.21)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($329,414.35) $0.00 $0.00 ($333,499.20)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.16 $0.00 $177,338.90 $334,437.48 $0.00 $392,233.65
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.16 $0.00 $177,338.90 $334,437.48 $0.00 $392,233.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$595,350.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $44,781.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $44,712.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sponsorships-Res
Sponsorships-Res-Marketing
Sponsorships-Res-Development
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Education
Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services
Stingray Feeding Income
Stingray Feeding Income-Education
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Poster Income-Development
Sales of Animals
Sales of Animals-Animals
Special Project Income
Zoo Career Workshop Income
Interfund Transfer
Net Assets Released from Restrictions

Enrichment Income-Res-Development

Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $6,249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$90,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$757,850.00 $23,083.33 $0.00 $50,031.00 $27,249.99 $0.00 $50,012.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$298,550.00 $32,840.50 $0.00 $26,968.00 $59,710.00 $0.00 $53,220.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,650.00 $4,691.50 $0.00 $3,336.00 $8,530.00 $0.00 $6,998.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$341,200.00 $37,532.00 $0.00 $30,304.00 $68,240.00 $0.00 $60,218.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $785.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,640.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Orang Research Income-Res
Special Project Income-Res
Interfund Transfer-Res
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
Interfund Transfer-Perm
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm
Miscellaneous Income
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources
Airbrush Tattoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration
Parking Passes
Penny Press Income
Penny Press Income-Administration
Photo Machine Income
Photo Machine Income-Administration
Photo/Video Income-Marketing
Zoo Book Sales
Zoo Key Sales
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride
Vending Commission-Administration
Camel Rides
Camel Rides
Total Camel Rides

Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income

Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental

Total Other

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $4,999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $94.50 $375.00 $0.00 $239.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,000.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $849.00 $3,499.98 $0.00 $1,992.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,000.00 $916.66 $0.00 $769.16 $2,749.98 $0.00 $1,788.61
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,500.00 $4,125.00 $0.00 $943.10 $7,500.00 $0.00 $1,817.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84,000.00 $7,999.98 $0.00 $3,440.76 $19,124.94 $0.00 $16,182.77
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Total Self-Generated Revenue $11,184,308.00 $1,064,632.07 $0.00 $617,520.13 $2,206,256.21 $0.00 $1,841,418.21
City of Fresno
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City of Fresno-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,749.66 $0.00 $0.00 $239,122.39
Measure Z Capital Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Total Measure Z-Capital Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,749.66 $0.00 $0.00 $239,122.39 z
i
Measure Z Operating Funds %
Measure Z Operating Income $4,442.222.00 $484,432.00 $0.00 $20.00 $1,179,102.00 $0.00 $654,166.64 §
Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Measure Z Operating Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Org
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transfer to/from Related Org $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Measure Z Operating Funds $4,442,222.00 $484,432.00 $0.00 $20.00 $1,179,102.00 $0.00 $654,166.64

TOTAL REVENUE $15,626,530.00 $1,549,064.07 $0.00 $682,289.79 $3,385,358.21 $0.00 $2,734,707.24
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EXPENSES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses

Administration

Benefits-General

Benefits-Administration

Payroll Taxes

Payroll Taxes-Administration

Retirement Contribution-General

Retirement Contribution-Administration

Salaries-General
Salaries-Administration
Workers Comp-General
Workers Comp-Administration
Total Administration

Animal
Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Salaries-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education
Benefits-Education
Benefits-Volunteer
Payroll Taxes-Education
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer
Retirement Contribution-Education

Salaries-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$130,004.14 $14,795.77 $0.00 $10,561.00 $34,525.19 $0.00 $32,212.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$64,335.41 $7,322.01 $0.00 $7,105.16 $17,085.55 $0.00 $16,505.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,082.91 $2,058.02 $0.00 $1,779.43 $4,802.28 $0.00 $4,084.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$885,444.24 $100,772.41 $0.00 $93,215.60 $235,147.43 $0.00 $217,692.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,675.31 $645.91 $0.00 $584.87 $1,507.19 $0.00 $1,342.24
$1,103,542.01 $125,594.12 $0.00 $113,246.06 $293,067.64 $0.00 $271,837.84
$390,431.59 $44,899.63 $34,831.05 $34,831.05 - $105,026.09 $103,407.16 $103,407.16
$174,076.55 $20,018.80 $21,014.54 $21,014.54 $46,826.58 $48,609.46 $48,609.46
$52,887.12 $6,082.02 $7,682.39 $7,682.39 $14.226.62 $17,827.77 $17.827.77
$2,394,136.52 $275,325.70 $276,163.72" $276,163.72 $644,022.72 $639,121.23 $639,121.23
$194,784.22 $22,400.19 $24.862.24 $24,862.24 $52,396.95 $57,445.86 $57,445.86
$3,206,316.00 $368,726.34 $364,553.94 m $364,553.94 $862,498.96 $866,411.48 $866,411.48
$74,068.36 $8,517.86 $0.00 $8,191.87 $19,924.38 $0.00 $22,283.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$67.653.89 $7,780.20 $0.00 $7.264.35 $18,198.89 $0.00 $16,502.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$9,511.43 $1,093.81 $0.00 $953.40 $2,558.57 $0.00 $2,264.29
$749,089.21 $86,145.26 $0.00 $95,229.69 $201,504.99 $0.00 $216,366.77
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Salaries-Volunteer

Workers Comp-Education

Workers Comp-Volunteer
Total Education

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance
Benefits-Horticulture
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture
Salaries-Maintenance
Salaries-Horticulture
Workers Comp-Maintenance
Workers Comp-Horticulture

Total Maintenance/Horticulture

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing
Benefits-Membership
Benefits-Development
Benefits-Special Event
Payroll Taxes-Marketing
Payroll Taxes-Membership
Payroll Taxes-Development
Payroll Taxes-Special Events
Retirement Contribution-Marketing
Retirement Contribution-Membership
Retirement Contribution-Development
Retirement Contribution-Special Event

Salaries-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,881.11 $7,001.33 $0.00 $7.609.87 $16,376.98 $0.00 $17,579.22
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (832,362.00)
$961,204.00 $110,538.46 $0.00 $119,249.18 $258,563.81 $0.00 $242,634.67
$93,353.70 $10,735.68 $0.00 $8,885.41 $25,112.14 $0.00 $26,202.31
$58,480.33 $6,725.24 $0.00 $4,985.71 $15,731.17 $0.00 $12,382.45
$33,461.66 $3,848.09 $0.00 $3,392.10 $9,001.17 $0.00 $7,970.39
$18,563.36 $2,134.79 $0.00 $1,928.30 $4,993.53 $0.00 $4,363.77
$5,011.40 $576.31 $0.00 $1,015.22 $1,348.05 $0.00 $2,444.66
$4,457.29 $512.59 $0.00 $320.72 $1,199.01 $0.00 $746.51
$393,266.43 $45,225.64 $0.00 $44,441.21 $105,788.63 $0.00 $104,489.16
$247,411.43 $28,452.31 $0.00 $25,206.60 $66,553.67 $0.00 $57,042.92
$31,791.81 $3,656.06 $0.00 $4,149.60 $8,551.99 $0.00 $9.853.71
$21,087.59 $2,425.07 $0.00 $2,337.54 $5,672.55 $0.00 $5,290.90
$906,885.00 $104,291.78 $0.00 $96,662.41 $243,951.91 $0.00 $230,786.78
$30,279.06 $3,482.09 $0.00 $821.04 $8,145.05 $0.00 $2,398.56
$15,112.98 $1,737.99 $0.00 $1,317.27 $4,065.39 $0.00 $4,038.70
$19,252.17 $2,214.00 $0.00 $1,685.22 $5,178.81 $0.00 $4,988.45
$32,800.31 $3,772.04 $0.00 $2,587.96 $8,823.28 $0.00 $7,767.12
$10,362.04 $1,191.63 $0.00 $1,164.93 $2,787.37 $0.00 $2,686.30
$8,357.74 $961.14 $0.00 $1,113.28 $2,248.20 $0.00 $2,481.76
$8,336.95 $958.75 $0.00 $986.02 $2,242.60 $0.00 $2,351.11
$18,358.32 $2,111.21 $0.00 $2,461.04 $4,938.39 $0.00 $6,028.14
$4,383.69 $504.12 $0.00 $482.52 $1,179.20 $0.00 $1,126.08
$3,985.10 $458.29 $0.00 $333.71 $1,071.99 $0.00 $919.35
$3,947.33 $453.94 $0.00 $509.17 $1,061.82 $0.00 $1,293.41
$2,842.25 $326.86 $0.00 $648.84 $764.56 $0.00 $1,519.31
$140,211.85 $16,124.36 $0.00 $15,226.98 $37,716.98 $0.00 $35,112.85
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Membership $112,501.84 $12,937.71 $0.00 $14,556.87 $30,262.99 $0.00 $32,454.38
Salaries-Development $118,968.03 $13,681.32 $0.00 $13,043.21 $32,002.39 $0.00 $31,166.12
Salaries-Special Events $252,426.24 $29,029.02 $0.00 $32,178.83 $67,902.66 $0.00 $78,824.86
Workers Comp-Marketing $1,208.44 $138.97 $0.00 $135.30 $325.07 $0.00 $288.59
Workers Comp-Membership $697.57 $80.22 $0.00 $113.27 $187.64 $0.00 $237.00
Workers Comp-Development $701.20 $80.64 $0.00 $92.97 $188.62 $0.00 $221.22
Workers Comp-Special Events $20,558.68 $2,364.25 $0.00 $2,798.20 $5,530.27 $0.00 $7,100.29

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $805,291.79 $92,608.55 $0.00 $92,256.63 $216,623.28 $0.00 $223,003.60

Operations
Benefits-Operations $14,322.00 $1,647.03 $0.00 $1,185.70 $3,852.61 $0.00 $3,482.42 S
Payroll Taxes-Operations $6,061.47 $697.07 $0.00 $645.12 $1,630.53 $0.00 $1,504.92 E
Retirement Contribution-Operations $3,323.31 $382.18 $0.00 $347.94 $893.96 $0.00 $811.67 5
Salaries-Operations $87,419.01 $10,053.19 $0.00 $8,568.81 $23,515.71 $0.00 $19,993.89 (ﬁ
Workers Comp-Operations $7,108.21 $817.44 $0.00 $803.73 $1,912.10 $0.00 $1,874.93 ;:

Total Operations $118,234.00 $13,596.91 $0.00 $11,551.30 $31,804.91 $0.00 $27,667.83 3]

Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary $43,407.26 $4,991.83 $3,527.34 $3,527.34 $11,676.55 $9,713.81 $9,713.81
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $21,768.44 $2,503.37 $1,804.83 $1,804.83 $5,855.71 $4,290.32 $4,290.32
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $6,663.95 $766.35 $549.06 $549.06 $1,566.00 $1,281.35 $1,281.35
Salaries-Veterinary $267,558.73 $30,769.25 $23,722.82 $23,722.82 $71,973.29 $56,298.49 $56,298.49
Workers Comp-Veterinary $23,407.62 $2,691.88 $2,207.06 $2,207.06 $6,296.62 $5,234.31 $5,234.31

Total Veterinary $362,806.00 $41,722.68 $31,811.11 |2/ | $31,811.11 $97,368.17 $76,818.28 $76,818.28

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security $39,341.51 $4,524.27 $0.00 $1,697.45 $10,582.84 $0.00 $5,092.39
Benefits-Visitor Services $24,491.99 $2,816.58 $0.00 $4,738.99 $6,588.34 $0.00 $14,153.45
Payroll Taxes-Security $44,777.56 $5,149.42 $0.00 $2,281.84 $12,045.16 $0.00 $5,303.97
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $14,875.56 $1,710.69 $0.00 $3,289.62 $4,001.51 $0.00 $7,413.84
Retirement Contribution-Security $5,770.11 $663.56 $0.00 $291.54 $1,552.15 $0.00 $680.26

Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $2,942.64 $338.40 $0.00 $618.30 $791.56 $0.00 $1,429.39
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Income Statement
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March 2018
March March March YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Security $414,469.10 $47,663.95 $0.00 $29,842.98 $111,492.19 $0.00 $69,379.08
Salaries-Visitor Services $204,007.41 $23,460.85 $0.00 $43,366.77 $54,877.99 $0.00 $97,810.50
Workers Comp-Security $34,829.61 $4,005.41 $0.00 $2,727.08 $9,369.16 $0.00 $6,365.75
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $16,851.53 $1,937.93 $0.00 $3,986.72 $4,533.04 $0.00 $9,014.79

Total $802,357.02 $92,271.06 $0.00 $92,841.29 $215,833.94 $0.00 $216,643.42

Total Personnel Expenses $8,266,635.82 $949,349.90 $396,365.05 $922,171.92 $2,219,712.62 $943,229.76 $2,155,803.90
Other Expenses

Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Marketing $375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $5,455.70 $93,900.00 $0.00 $35,101.27 §
Advertising-Membership $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $394.25 z
Advertising-Development $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $399.99 $0.00 $0.00 g
Advertising-Special Events $9,400.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $2,624.98 $0.00 $0.00 e
Advertising-Education $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 g
Advertising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S
Advertising-Administration $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Advertising-Information Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Advertising $397,700.00 $32,399.99 $0.00 $5,455.70 $99,699.97 $0.00 $37,495.52

Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7,000.00 $805.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,883.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,749.99 $0.00 $341.19
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $420,000.00 $35,000.00 $32,757.32 - W $32,757.32 $105,000.00 $84,880.17 $84,880.17
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,218.82 $4,999.98 $0.00 $4,808.23
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $105,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $7.,851.06 $13,000.00 $0.00 $12,721.99
Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Antivenin-Animal
Total Animal Services

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services
Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware ‘
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Special Events
Computer Hardware-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunteer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration

Computer Hardware-Human Resources

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $43.27
$562,000.00 $43,304.99 $32,757.32 | 2/ | $41.827.20 $127,382.97 $84,880.17 $102,794.85
$2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $649.98 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,624.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00
$10,600.00 $883.33 $0.00 $196.00 $2,649.99 $0.00 $392.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.33 $0.00 $0.00 $130.66
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $261.32 $1,050.00 $0.00 $522.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $653.32 $4,999.98 $0.00 $2,482.61
$8,750.00 $729.16 $0.00 $1,135.14 $2,187.48 $0.00 $3,405.42
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $330.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $990.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $874.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $177.10 $499.98 $0.00 $1,134.48
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.57 $0.00 $0.00 $434.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $624.99 $0.00 $618.79
$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177.10 $0.00 $0.00 $921.34
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Computer Hardware $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $724.27
Computer Software/Supplies $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $247.50 $249.99 $0.00 $247.50
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $99.99 $225.00 $0.00 $387.99
Computer Software/Supplies-Volunteer $700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $174.99 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00 S
Computer Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $420.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00 ($166.50) §
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,658.00 ®
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso $4.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 CQT

Total Computer/Software $127,770.00 $8,647.42 $0.00 $3,777.37 $33,942.26 $0.00 $21,083.77 X

Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $62,499.99 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Conservation $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $62,499.99 $0.00 $0.00

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $5,031.25 $999.99 $0.00 $6,123.75
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $0.00 $630.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00

Consultant Fees-Veterinary $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $2,356.25 $3,750.00 $0.00 $2,356.25
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Consultant Fees-Security
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services
Consultant Fees-Administration
Consultant Fees-Human Resources
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects
Contracted Services

Contracted Services-Maintenance
Contracted Services-Horticulture
Contracted Services-Animal
Contracted Services-Marketing
Contracted Services-Membership
Contracted Services-Development
Contracted Services-Special Events
Contracted Services-Education
Contracted Services-Volunteer
Contracted Services-Veterinary
Contracted Services-Security
Contracted Services-Visitor Services
Contracted Services-Administration
Contracted Services-Information Technolog
Contracted Services-Human Resources
Contracted Services-Capital Projects
Contracted Services-Operations
Security Services

Security Services-Maintenance
Security Services-Horticulture
Security Services-Animal

Security Services-Marketing
Security Services-Development
Security Services-Special Events
Security Services-Education

Security Services-Veterinary

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,593.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $365.18 $15,000.00 $0.00 $3,377.79
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $2,475.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $26.99 $4,999.98 $0.00 $1,007.62
$27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 $711.08 $6,962.49 $0.00 $2,626.61
$9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $2,374.98 $0.00 $81.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,800.00 $1,124.99 $0.00 $4,115.00 $7.274.97 $0.00 $3,322.76
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $61.39 $750.00 $0.00 $291.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $46.10 $999.99 $0.00 $1,616.29
$257,000.00 $21,416.66 $0.00 $23,013.83 $64,249.98 $0.00 $69,041.49
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $64.31 $399.99 $0.00 $294.99
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $10,228.28 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,342.42
$3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167.50 $0.00 $0.00 $167.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $105.00 $437.49 $0.00 $315.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,700.00 $141.66 $0.00 $137.00 $424.98 $0.00 $411.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $54.60 $124.98 $0.00 $163.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,450.00 $2,583.33 $0.00 $731.00 $3,999.99 $0.00 $811.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $218.40 $750.00 $0.00 $655.20
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $450.00 $0.00 $378.00
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Security Services-Security
Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds
Depreciation Exhibits
Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi
Depreciation Furniture
Depreciation Vehicles
Depreciation Vehicles-Administration
Depreciation Zoo Equipment
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove
Depreciation - Utilities
Depreciation - African Adventure

Total Depreciation Expense

Dues
Dues
Dues-Maintenance

Dues-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,524.99 $0.00 $0.00
$9,200.00 $766.66 $0.00 $1,132.00 $2,299.98 $0.00 $1,996.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $337.50 $0.00 $336.00
$632,850.00 $51,779.09 $0.00 $45,209.41 $155,487.27 $0.00 $115,821.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $290.50 $999.99 $0.00 $871.50
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $725.21 $2,499.99 $0.00 $2,175.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $8,020.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $112,500.00 $0.00 $104,932.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$464,000.00 $38,666.66 $0.00 $38,666.72 $115,999.98 $0.00 $116,000.16
$37,000.00 $3,083.33 $0.00 $1,642.17 $9,249.99 $0.00 $8,572.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.16 $0.00 $0.00 $87.48 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Dues-Animal . $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $280.00
Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Special Events $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Education $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $40.00 $49.98 $0.00 $80.00
Dues-Volunteer $50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $48.00 $12.48 $0.00 $48.00
Dues-Veterinary $2,800.00 $302.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,748.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Visitor Services $5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,374.99 $0.00 $4.818.36

Dues-Administration $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $624.99 $0.00 $97.00 5

Dues-Human Resources $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E

Dues-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00 §

Total Dues $51,070.00 $4,291.13 $0.00 $1,730.17 $13,71539 $0.00 $13,895.87 g

)

Equipment 2
Equipment Lease/Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance $50,300.00 $4,191.66 $0.00 $5,155.05 $12,574.98 $0.00 $16,484.46
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture $9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $2,374.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing $14,000.00 $1,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $3,499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership $2,300.00 $191.66 $0.00 $184.79 $574.98 $0.00 $600.08
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development $16,000.00 $3,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $5,499.98 $0.00 $515.49
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events $65,300.00 $6,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $12,799.98 $0.00 $4,190.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $80.64 $1,125.00 $0.00 $80.64
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $401.64 $124.98 $0.00 $1,964.22
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $1,469.55 $624.99 $0.00 $4,408.65
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $362.90 $624.99 $0.00 $555.35
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5.,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $254.86 $1,249.98 $0.00 $254.86
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $174.99 $0.00 $0.00

Equipment Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.08 $0.00 $0.00 $126.24
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Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture
Equipment Maintenance-Animal
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing
Equipment Maintenance-Membership
Equipment Maintenance-Development
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Education
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary
Equipment Maintenance-Security
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services
Equipment Maintenance-Administration
Equipment Maintenance-Operations
Equipment Purchases
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture
Equipment Purchases-Animal
Equipment Purchases-Marketing
Equipment Purchases-Membership
Equipment Purchases-Development
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Education
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary
Equipment Purchases-Security
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services
Equipment Purchases-Administration
Equipment Purchases-Operations
Trailer Rental-General

Total Equipment

Fleet

Fuel Surcharge

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,857.55 $0.00 $0.00 $8,175.12
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $16.95 $999.99 $0.00 $42.64
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $399.99 $0.00 $290.98
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,280.00 $106.66 $0.00 $0.00 $319.98 $0.00 $52.83
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $251.54 $249.99 $0.00 $421.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $257.91 $750.00 $0.00 $1,010.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182.87 $0.00 $0.00 $708.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.96 $0.00 $0.00 $42.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $376.83 $3,750.00 $0.00 $1,037.64
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.66 $0.00 $0.00 $574.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$24,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $874.98 $0.00 $168.74
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $55.96
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $5,943.75 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,000.00 $1,916.66 $0.00 $457.86 $5,749.98 $0.00 $5,791.77
$305,555.00 $26,604.44 $0.00 $13,369.98 $70,113.32 $0.00 $46,978.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fuel Surcharge-Marketing
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Rental
Vehicle Rental-Maintenance
Vehicle Rental-Development
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registratién—Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018

March

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $420.16 $1,249.98 $0.00 $5,194.77
$2,200.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00 $549.99 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $149.68 $999.99 $0.00 $461.56
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $95.92 $75.00 $0.00 $133.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.33 $0.00 $15.80 $3,624.99 $0.00 $3,343.79
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $999.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $649.98 $0.00 $504.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.30 $0.00 $681.56 $9,774.90 $0.00 $9,638.09
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $103.66 $375.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
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Food/Catering-Marketing $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $165.85 $499.98 $0.00 $2,128.28
Food/Catering-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Development $18,650.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $990.63 $9,650.00 $0.00 $1,060.63
Food/Catering-Special Events $283,950.00 $25,637.49 $0.00 $8,387.52 $70,512.47 $0.00 $11,023.95
Food/Catering-Education $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $317.66 $1,749.99 $0.00 $406.11
Food/Catering-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $63.59
Food/Catering-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Food/Catering-Administration $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $69.10 $187.50 $0.00 $85.05
Food/Catering-Human Resources $23,900.00 $100.00 $0.00 $161.01 $700.00 $0.00 $385.72
Food/Catering-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Total Food/Catering $340,250.00 $34,883.30 $0.00 $10,195.43 $84,299.90 $0.00 $15,256.99 2
g
Insurance g
Insurance-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Liability Insurance $185,000.00 $15,416.66 $0.00 $9,491.20 $46,249.98 $0.00 $42,862.20 B
Liability Insurance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Property Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Insurance $185,000.00 $15,416.66 $0.00 $9,491.20 $46,249.98 $0.00 $42,862.20
Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Courier Services-Veterinary $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91.77 $100.00 $0.00 $91.77
Courier Services-Visitor Services $6,350.00 $529.16 $0.00 $296.62 $1,587.48 $0.00 $881.69
Courier Services-Administration $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing $1,450.00 $120.83 $0.00 $0.00 $362.49 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $62.49 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development $1,340.00 $157.50 $0.00 $14.50 $372.50 $0.00 $14.50
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Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events $10,300.00 $841.66 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,524.98 $0.00 $2,500.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education $50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $12.48 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration $50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $12.48 $0.00 $8.18
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Sales Tax Expense-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Sales Tax Expense-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ry
Sales Tax Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (i
Sales Tax Expense-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;:
Sales Tax Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 R
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sales Tax Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Education $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Maintenance $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Horticulture $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Reference Materials-Veterinary $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reference Materials-Human Resources $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $99.99 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Volunteer Recognition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Volunteer Recognition-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Director Discretionary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 R
Director Discretionary-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Director Discretionary-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($121.47) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Research $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Research-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Marketing $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Development $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $2.58

Recognition Expense-Special Events $1,300.00 $170.83 $0.00 $0.00 $212.49 $0.00 $0.00
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Recognition Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Administration $2,600.00 $216.66 $0.00 $0.00 $649.98 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $143.37
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $62.49 $0.00 $0.00 5
Recruiting-Horticulture $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00 E
Recruiting-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00 A
Recruiting-Marketing ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (‘i’)
Recruiting-Special Event $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5:
Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00 R
Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $1,239.54 $2,499.99 $0.00 $2,806.43
Recognition Expense-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Miscellaneous Business $51,140.00 $4,228.22 $0.00 $4,020.96 $13,084.66 $0.00 $6,448.52

Office Supplies
Office Furniture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Animals $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $1,205.86
Office Furniture-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 ' $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumiture-Special Events $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00

Office Fumiture-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $164.24 $249.99 $0.00 $1,413.17
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Office Furniture-Veterinary $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $99.99 $0.00 $0.00
Office Fumniture-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $99.99 $0.00 $161.79
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $139.72 $499.98 $0.00 $280.50
Office Supplies-Marketing $1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $324.99 $0.00 $0.00 §
Office Supplies-Membership $2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $266.98 $600.00 $0.00 $369.15 z
Office Supplies-Development $2,050.00 $170.83 $0.00 $0.00 $512.49 $0.00 $124.85 é’
Office Supplies-Special Events $3,200.00 $266.66 $0.00 $797.32 $799.98 $0.00 $1,368.06 3
Office Supplies-Education $6,200.00 $516.66 $0.00 $349.79 $1,549.98 $0.00 $349.79 CQT
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.66 $0.00 $77.65 $274.98 $0.00 $120.77
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $176.68 $624.99 $0.00 $355.39
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $245.69 $1,999.98 $0.00 $955.61
Office Supplies-Human Resources $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $62.49 $0.00 $0.00

Total Office Supplies $36,300.00 $3,024.91 $0.00 $2,218.07 $9,074.73 $0.00 $6,704.94

Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $745.06
Postage-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Membership $25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $415.00 $6,249.99 $0.00 $4,100.36

Postage-Development $12,500.00 $1,020.83 $0.00 $0.00 $3,312.49 $0.00 $3,570.27
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Postage-Special Events $20,445.00 $9.99 $0.00 $1,796.00 $6,129.97 $0.00 $5,998.96
Postage-Education $675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $0.00 $168.75 $0.00 $0.46
Postage-Volunteer $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 . $0.00 $7.05
Postage-Veterinary $5,450.00 $454.16 $0.00 $536.51 $1,362.48 $0.00 $2,222.53
Postage-Security $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Administration $3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $257.99 $874.98 $0.00 $475.08
Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Postage $71,770.00 $4,266.20 $0.00 $3,005.50 $19,148.60 $0.00 $17,119.77

S

Printing E

Newsletter Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ry

Newsletter Expense-Membership $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $18,562.67 E

Newsletter Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g

Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3]
Printing-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Horticulture $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.66 $0.00 $0.00 $49.98 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Marketing $35,000.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $1,314.05 $8,749.98 $0.00 $1,314.05
Printing-Membership $37,250.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $5,434.25 $9,000.00 $0.00 $14,372.45
Printing-Development $14,500.00 $1,895.83 $0.00 $0.00 $4,187.49 $0.00 $3,980.77
Printing-Special Events $40,700.00 $5,250.00 $0.00 $3,847.15 $11,750.00 $0.00 $4,812.45
Printing-Education $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $80.98
Printing-Volunteer $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visitor Services $40.00 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00 $9.99 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $1,681.35
Printing-Human Resources $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations $35.00 $2.91 $0.00 $0.00 $8.73 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Printing

Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Payroll Service-Human Resource
Pest Control Services
Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Professional Services

Total Professional Services

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction
Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal
Exhibit Renovations
Exhibit Renovations-Animal
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals

Improvements

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018

YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$192,525.00 $18,443.70 $0.00 $10,595.45 $50,031.10 $0.00 $44,804.72
$195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $7,260.32 $35,000.00 $0.00 $13,909.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.00 $0.00 $0.00 $393.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $8,840.45 $12,999.99 $0.00 $15,966.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,985.40) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $11,547.89 $4,999.98 $0.00 $11,547.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $3,760.00 $12,499.98 $0.00 $7.820.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$317,000.00 $25,166.65 $0.00 $23,447.26 $65,499.95 $0.00 $49,637.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $15.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,750.00 $0.00 $3,339.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $4,999.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Improvements-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult $15,800.00 $1,316.66 $0.00 $0.00 $3,949.98 $0.00 $291.26
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purchases-Benches-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S
Permits-Maintenance $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $126.25 E
Permits-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $436.25 §
Permits-Veterinary $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 fo
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $442.00 5:
Permits-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00 R
Repairs and Replacements $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 ($50.64) $24.99 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance $200,000.00 $16,666.66 $0.00 $5,329.43 $49,999.98 $0.00 $26,231.73
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $70,000.00 $5,833.33 $0.00 $1,225.76 $17.499.99 $0.00 $4,763.65
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events $1,200.00 $99.99 $0.00 $1,498.84 $299.97 $0.00 $1,498.84
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $239.97
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $999.99 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $98.00 $750.00 $0.00 $942.69
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $142.48 $499.98 $0.00 $142.48
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Structural Repairs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Purchases-Benches-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects
Total Repairs and Replacements

Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Events
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks

Interest Expense

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$408,670.00 $34,054.09 $0.00 $8,243.87 $102,172.27 $0.00 $38,764.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $30.00 $30.00 $0.00 $60.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $15,373.29 $12,499.98 $0.00 $31,617.23
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $71.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $11.85
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $63.20 $499.98 $0.00 $185.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $11.85
$50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $3.95 $12.48 $0.00 $11.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $11.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 $6.66 $0.00 $0.00 $19.98 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.66 $0.00 $541.51 $1,624.98 $0.00 $1,857.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $24.95 $2,499.99 $0.00 $359.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,600.00 $966.66 $0.00 $147.04 $2,899.98 $0.00 $226.94
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $125.14 $499.98 $0.00 $445.41
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $10,885.23 $28,749.99 $0.00 $18,138.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,500.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $0.00 $3,124.98 $0.00 $0.00
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March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Returned Checks From Patrons $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Charges-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees $209,850.00 $17.487.44 $0.00 $27,241.71 $52,462.32 $0.00 $53,047.73

Signage
Signage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Maintenance $2,159.00 $179.91 $0.00 $0.00 $539.73 $0.00 $200.00
Signage-Horticulture $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Signage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
Signage-Marketing $1,250.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00 $312.48 $0.00 $200.00 E
Signage-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ry
Signage-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Signage-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.79 $0.00 $0.00 $453.50 cgi
Signage-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $64.79 $4,999.98 $0.00 $1,716.50 R
Signage-Veterinary $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Visitor Services $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $245.77 $249.99 $0.00 $1,735.49
Signage-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Human Resources $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Signage $28,409.00 $2,200.72 $0.00 $375.35 $8,602.16 $0.00 $4,305.49

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture $1,250.00 $104.16 $0.00 $0.00 $312.48 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Misc. Specialized Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security

Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Ever
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Res¢
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training

Staff Development-Training-Maintenance

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $425.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $2.00 $249.99 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,249.98 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $6,249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$51,750.00 $3,062.46 $0.00 $2.00 $9,187.38 $0.00 $611.02
$36,723.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,272.79 $10,000.00 $0.00 $3,900.39
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,174.98 $0.00 $0.00
$45,000.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,926.49 $11,250.00 $0.00 $6,408.70
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $999.99 $0.00 $50.00
$3,500.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00 $874.98 $0.00 $50.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $45.00 $1,374.99 $0.00 $265.00
$9,500.00 $791.66 $0.00 $0.00 $2,374.98 $0.00 $1,284.70
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $580.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $728.51 $2,124.99 $0.00 $728.51
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,015.50 $0.00 $0.00
$18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 (82,072.79) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,045.83 $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,718.58
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,374.99 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership
Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training- Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Conservation Wine-Development
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer

Enrichment Supplies

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,277.00 $600.00 $0.00 $163.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $425.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$215,262.00 $11,205.11 $0.00 $7,108.83 $53,495.33 $0.00 $16,120.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $155.48 $27,000.00 $0.00 $16,877.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.66 $0.00 $5,255.88 $19,999.98 $0.00 $11,359.14
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $198.12 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,419.17
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $2,123.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Enrichment Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Event Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Event Supplies-Marketing $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $624.99 $0.00 $0.00

Event Supplies-Development $9.450.00 $4,202.08 $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $5,156.24 $0.00 $0.00

Event Supplies-Special Events $66,100.00 $2,116.65 $0.00 $1,716.53 $7,749.95 $0.00 $6,652.25

Event Supplies-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Event Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fundraising Pins-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Graphic Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Landscaping/Plants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture $38,000.00 $3,166.66 $0.00 $3,735.91 $9,499.98 $0.00 $3,822.24 z
Landscaping/Plants-Animal $5,000.00 $416.66 $0.00 $307.60 $1,249.98 $0.00 $736.92 (?1?
Member Event Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 fo
Member Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 f_:f
Member Premiums-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 X
Member Premiums-Membership $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Member Premiums-Development $7,450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $0.00

Member Premiums-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pest Control Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance $100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $24.99 $0.00 $0.00 .

Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pest Control Supplies-Animal $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00

Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary $5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,299.99 $0.00 $0.00

Photo Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Photo Supplies-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Small Tools $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Small Tools-Maintenance $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $175.99 $750.00 $0.00 $175.99

Small Tools-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Small Tools-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $0.00

Supplies $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00

Supplies-Maintenance $29,525.00 $2,460.41 $0.00 $2,894.88 $7,381.23 $0.00 $7,559.62
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Supplies-Horticulture $500.00 $41.66 . $0.00 $808.72 $124.98 $0.00 $808.72
Supplies-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Marketing $4,750.00 $395.83 $0.00 $285.05 $1,187.49 $0.00 $1,155.62
Supplies-Membership $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $14.90
Supplies-Development $11,500.00 $958.33 $0.00 $312.84 $2,874.99 $0.00 $4,258.45
Supplies-Special Events $7,000.00 $124.99 $0.00 $3,279.20 $374.97 $0.00 $3,279.20
Supplies-Education $18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $44.67 . $4.500.00 $0.00 $1,418.85
Supplies-Volunteer $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $624.99 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Veterinary $56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $5,553.54 $14,100.00 $0.00 $14,390.09
Supplies-Security $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $225.42 $249.99 $0.00 $1,260.40
Supplies-Visitor Services $8,000.00 $666.66 $0.00 $0.00 $1,999.98 $0.00 $0.00 5
Supplies-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $121.47 $249.99 $0.00 $247.80 2
Supplies-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ay
Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $62.49 $0.00 $0.00 E
Water Quality Supplies-Animal $75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $5,700.07 $18,750.00 $0.00 $14,113.10 5:

Total Supplies $566,425.00 $46,770.71 $0.00 $30,771.37 $134,262.13 $0.00 $91,673.72 R

Telephone
Telephone $52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $2,507.71 $12,999.99 $0.00 $7,323.67
Telephone-Maintenance $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $187.50 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Telephone-Animal $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $401.81 $999.99 $0.00 $1,852.66
Telephone-Marketing $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Membership $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Development $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $25.00 $124.98 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Special Events $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $66.33 $225.00 $0.00 $169.62
Telephone-Education $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $75.00 $450.00 $0.00 $404.49
Telephone-Veterinary $1,445.00 $120.41 $0.00 $25.00 $361.23 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Security $800.00 $66.66 $0.00 $66.33 $199.98 $0.00 $157.62
Telephone-Visitor Services $2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $25.00 $675.00 $0.00 $75.00
Telephone-Administration $2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 ($558.02) $525.00 $0.00 $325.94

Telephone-Human Resource $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 $0.00 §75.00
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Telephone-Operations
Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal
Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Special Events
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration
Waste Services

Total Utilities

Other
Disposal Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
$68,195.00 $5,682.89 $0.00 $2,759.16 $17,048.67 $0.00 $10,834.00
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $624.99 $0.00 $249.47
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $68.03 $300.00 $0.00 $68.03
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $204.11 $3,750.00 $0.00 $968.68
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.16 $0.00 $0.00 $12.48 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00 $499.98 $0.00 $99.88
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $175.56
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $212.31
$1,700.00 $141.66 $0.00 $0.00 $424.98 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $31.31 $437.49 $0.00 $51.31
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $187.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $207.65 $0.00 $0.00 $4,590.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$42,850.00 $3,537.47 $0.00 $511.10 $10,812.41 $0.00 $6.,415.61
$725,000.00 $50,000.00 ¥ $59,815.00 $59,815.00 $150,000.00 $116,086.32 $116,086.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5,416.66 $0.00 $6,995.43 $16,249.98 $0.00 $13,406.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,030.70 $0.00 $0.00 $17,188.31
$790,000.00 $55,416.66 $59,815.00 |—/| $75,841.13 $166,249.98 $116,086.32 $146,681.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Grant Fulfillment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Education $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Program Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous $4,598.00 $383.16 $0.00 $318.50 $1,149.48 $0.00 $1,435.50
Miscellaneous-Maintenance $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Horticulture $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00 S
Miscellaneous-Animal $2,000.00 $166.66 $0.00 $184.99 $499.98 $0.00 $431.15 E
Miscellaneous-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Ay
Miscellaneous-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 E
Miscellaneous-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Miscellaneous-Education $500.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00 $124.98 $0.00 $0.00 R
Miscellaneous-Docent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Veterinary $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $249.99 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous-Human Resources $800.00 $66.66 $0.00 $33.00 $199.98 $0.00 $115.00
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cost of Merchandise Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Discounts and Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventory Change-Gift Shop $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Loss on Disposal of Asset $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Purchases-Merchandise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Total Retail (inventory related)

Total Other

Total Other Expenses
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
Planning
Planning-Animal
Planning-Capital Project
City Reimbursement
Misc Capital Expenses
EIR (non MZ)
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects
Projects-Maintenance
Projects-Horticulture
Projects-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.

TOTAL EXPENSES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

March 2018
March March March YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,398.00 $949.78 $0.00 $536.49 $2,849.34 $0.00 $1,981.65
$6,416,839.00 $515,582.32 $92,572.32 $367,082.99 $1,533,146.96 $200,966.49 $1,016,979.09
$14,683,474.82 $1,464,932.22 $488,937.37 $1,289,254.91 $3,752,859.58 $1,144,196.25 $3,172,782.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,683,474.82 $1,464,932.22 $488,937.37 $1,289,254.91 $3,752,859.58 $1,144,196.25 $3,172,782.99
$79,692,976.25 $79,861,865.62 ($9,852,540.29) $79,861,865.62 $79,692,976.25 ($9,197,281.41) $79,692,976.25
$943,055.18 $84,131.85 ($488,937.37) ($606,965.12) ($367,501.37) ($1,144,196.25) ($438,075.75)
$80,636,031.43 $79,945,997.47 ($10,341,477.66) $79,254,900.50 $79,325,474.88 ($10,341,477.66) $79,254,900.50
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

4/5/2018 02:14:17 PM - - Page 1
# |Ties to income statement
General Ledger Report
March 2018 Ties to invoices
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account:  1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $52,122.85
3/712018 12009-99 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
3/7/2018 12009-101 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
3/7/2018 12009-111 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $31.00
3/8/2018 12019-25 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.96
3/8/2018 12019-29 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $807.49
3/8/2018 12019-31 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $14.56
3/11/2018 12069-316 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $460.00
3/16/2018 12040-15 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $20.15
3/16/2018 12040-16 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-Animal Food $12.96
3/16/2018 12040-18 Accounts Payable U.S. Cold Storage of Californi-Storage for Animal Food $341.50
3/16/2018 12040-20 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets and Worms $565.68
3/19/2018 12040-30 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,641.65
3/19/2018 12040-32 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,579.90
3/19/2018 12040-34 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $295.00
3/19/2018 12040-50 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $402.16
3/21/2018 12040-249 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Mazuri Insectivore $62.02
3/21/2018 12040-253 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $213.50
3/21/2018 12040-258 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
3/21/2018 12069-64 Accounts Payable ADJ-Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Lynn M- Supplies $366.83
3/21/2018 12069-86 Accounts Payable ADJ-Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Scott B- Travel & Amazon Charg $49.80
3/25/2018 12056-61 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $623.25
3/25/2018 12056-77 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
3/25/2018 12056-82 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $317.39
3/25/2018 12056-84 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $35.27
3/25/2018 12056-85 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce v $1,676.70°
3/25/2018 12056-87 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay v $5,934.80
3/25/2018 12056-94 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice ¥ $2,461.84
3/25/2018 12069-298 Accounts Payable ADJ-Central Fish-Fish $35.27
3/25/2018 12069-297 Accounts Payable REVERSE-AD]J-Central Fish-Fish $317.39
3/25/2018 12069-299 Accounts Payable REVERSE-ADJ-Central Fish-Fish $35.27
3/31/2018 12069-224 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
3/31/2018 12069-300 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $37.79
3/31/2018 12069-303 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Hay v $9,328.98
3/31/2018 12069-244 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $144.15
3/31/2018 12069-248 Accounts Payable Whitie's Pets-fish & heat bulb $16.19
3/31/2018 12069-306 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Mazuri Insectivore $62.02
3/31/2018 12069-308 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Mazuri Insectivore $108.14
3/31/2018 12069-310 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $168.00
3/31/2018 12069-312 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce « $1,575.40
3/31/2018 12069-314 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $90.00
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4/5/2018 2:14:17PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 2
General Ledger Report
March 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
3/31/2018 12069-318 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish < $1,778.09

Account Subtotals $33,109.98 $352.66
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $32,757.32
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $84,880.17
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $68,576.11
3/2/2018 11986-46 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
3/2/2018 11986-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $615.36
3/2/2018 11986-58 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
3/13/2018 12019-136 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-March 2018-Medical Insurance $28,771.58
3/13/2018 12019-151 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-March 2018- Dental Insurance $2,768.04
3/13/2018 12019-166 Accounts Payable VSP-March 2018-Vision Insurance $720.09
3/13/2018 12019-181 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-March $694.50
3/16/2018 12034-46 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
3/16/2018 12034-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $615.36
3/16/2018 12034-57 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
3/30/2018 12058-46 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
3/30/2018 12058-51 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $615.36

Account Subtotals $35,031.05 $200.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $34,831.05
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $103,407.16
1-5080-10
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $6,186.47
3/2/2018 11986-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
3/13/2018 12019-140 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-March 2018-Medical Insurance $2,726.12
3/13/2018 12019-155 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-March 2018- Dental Insurance $373.20
3/13/2018 12019-170 Accounts Payable VSP-March 2018-Vision Insurance $109.30
3/13/2018 12019-185 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-March $87.96
3/16/2018 12034-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
3/30/2018 12058-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92

Account Subtotals $3,527.34 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $3,527.34
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4/5/2018 2:14:17PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 3
General Ledger Report
March 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $9,713.81
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $27,594.92
322018 11986-77 Payroll Payroll Taxes $595.02
3/2/2018 11986-83 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,393.79
3/16/2018 12034-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $568.70
3/16/2018 12034-78 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,433.27
3/30/2018 12058-60 Payroll Payroll Taxes $615.06
3/30/2018 12058-66 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,408.70

Account Subtotals $21,014.54 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $21,014.54
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $48,609.46
1-5131-10
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $2,485.49
3/2/2018 11986-84 Payroll Payroll Taxes $633.23
3/16/2018 12034-79 Payroll Payroll Taxes $583.83
3/30/2018 12058-67 Payroll Payroll Taxes $587.77

Account Subtotals $1,804.83 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,804.83
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $4,290.32
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $10,145.38
3/2/2018 11986-20 Payroll 3/2/2018 retirement match $128.16
3/2/2018 11986-26 Payroll 3/2/2018 retirement match $2,466.07
3/6/2018 12009-33 Accounts Payable Jennifer Wesson-Refund Excess Loan Payment $45.86
3/16/2018 12034-20 Payroll 3/16/2018 retirement match $127.47
3/16/2018 12034-26 Payroll 3/16/2018 retirement match $2,398.13
3/19/2018 12036-6 Cash Receipts Charles Schwab-Refund Excess Loan Payment-J. Wesson $45.86
3/30/2018 12058-20 Payroll . 3/30/2018 retirement match $126.63
3/30/2018 12058-26 Payroll 3/30/2018 retirement match $2,435.93
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General Ledger Report

March 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)

Account Subtotals $7,728.25 $45.86
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $7,682.39
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $17,827.77
1-5153-10
Account: 1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $732.29
3/2/2018 11986-27 Payroll 3/2/2018 retirement match $182.86
3/16/2018 12034-27 Payroll 3/16/2018 retirement match $183.23
3/30/2018 12058-27 Payroll 3/30/2018 retirement match $182.97

Account Subtotals $549.06 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $549.06
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,281.35
1-5165-03
Account:  1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $362,957.51
3/2/2018 11986-2 Payroll Salaries : $7,777.60
3/2/2018 11986-8 Payroll Salaries $84,136.83
3/16/2018 12034-2 Payroll Salaries $7,433.86
3/16/2018 12034-8 Payroll Salaries $84,645.15
3/30/2018 12058-2 Payroll Salaries $8,039.87
3/30/2018 12058-8 Payroll Salaries $84,130.41

Account Subtotals $276,163.72 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $276,163.72
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $639,121.23
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $32,575.67
3/2/2018 11986-9 Payroll Salaries $8,320.74
3/16/2018 12034-9 Payroll Salaries $7,675.20
3/30/2018 12058-9 Payroll Salaries $7,726.88

Account Subtotals $23,722.82 $0.00

29 Jo ¥ 9bed €-81.02
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4/5/2018 2:14:17PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
General Ledger Report
March 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $23,722.82
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $56,298.49
1-5191-00
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $56,271.32
3/19/2018 12040-66 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/2-03/05/18  $39,341.31
3/19/2018 12040-68 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/2-3/5/18 + $5,541.45
3/19/2018 12040-70 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/3-3/7/18 o $11,786.98
3/29/2018 12069-17 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/20- 3/20/18 $649.09
3/29/2018 12069-19 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/21-3/21/18 + $1,985.65
3/29/2018 12069-21 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 2/21-3/21/18 $510.52
Account Subtotals $59,815.00 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $59,815.00
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $116,086.32
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $32,583.62
3/2/2018 11986-95 Payroll Workers Comp $722.94
3/2/2018 11986-101 Payroll Workers Comp $7,532.21
3/16/2018 12034-90 Payroll Workers Comp $680.07
3/16/2018 12034-96 Payroll Workers Comp $7,562.64
3/30/2018 12058-78 Payroll Workers Comp $748.39
3/30/2018 12058-84 Payroll Workers Comp $7,615.99
Account Subtotals $24.862.24 $0.00
3/31/2018 Account Net Change $24.862.24
3/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $57,445.86
1-5200-10
Account: 1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
3/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $3,027.25
3/2/2018 11986-102 Payroll Workers Comp $773.01
3/16/2018 1203497 Payroll Workers Comp $715.50
3/30/2018 12058-85 Payroll Workers Comp $718.55

29 Jo Gy abed €-81.02
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Account:

3/31/2018
3/31/2018

3/1/2018

3/31/2018
3/31/2018

1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)

Fresno's Chzaffesg Z%)fCorporation
General te&gﬁeroﬁzeport

March 2018
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

$2,207.06 $0.00

Grand Total Beginning Balance

Grand Total Net Change
Grand Total Ending Balance

Page 6

$2,207.06

$5,234.31

$655,258.88
$488,937.37

$1,144,196.25




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

ey

1f2

Ties to general ledger

Sold to ﬁ AN AN/

/Y\LLD(Q )\9

‘P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNIA.93774

PHONE (559) 237-3328

_ batew |
No C 248305

email:-valleypro @ comcast.net - FAX (559) 237-5611
{ v |auan. ITEM | PRICE |amounT| /| Quan. TEM . | PRICE |AmOUNT /|QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ ﬂ&_)‘)\" @IQJN&{QDMF 700 . .
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct | W[5, )| EGGS #6/dog) ~ Ny JRpeo M L | carrots sody s 2K 1190

f,) CAQLIFLOWER B MKZ‘@ ,QW\L‘»’CL (Y\4 (‘(“ B o0’ Grabits 100/200 ct

" | CELERY ' ‘M . KALE /7090|3460 48/1# Carrot

CABBAGE white D[ LEEKS " Ym Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~ [comrn, B Pinto Beans #100 J
CILANTRO HERBS (V% 1Dl B e, M?){

, SPRING MIX 3# . Basil J. Yel. Onions
‘MQW (ih(l/\!{ /S_m-(/i/} 'Q?{ m Chives - i Red Onions
[ |LETiUcE : Mint ) |5 hee Jells| B00
%,‘9%) Green Leaf 7290 | G0t Rosemary Potatoes
WAV , Red Leat juu|(J7ot Thyme , 10/5 Russet
BT Fomane . Tagonl i [} 0ecdS || o

I {spiNacH 2 12 8 \5 ot ] [F|Arples o087, 7] Ctn. Russet

EGGPLANT Zaoagn . " Apples - (N | Red Potatoes sz |
e T e 1 B 2 SIS eSS
. PARSLEY Flat/Curly | <oyt KJ,?“Q‘,\‘ 22|y | YAMS Med/ Jumbo |40 %@
WP U0 groony/[235 03] [ |Ofanges 1 dicama 1
’ GREENONIONS | ' Lemons ‘ ,

j RADDISH g | Limes &l cucumeers -~ | 40 |
3]|(v}e| GREEN BEANS ;TEUD’ ’\10" Banana's REDN(ED OCohn & Sy &JO ' %

L ASPARAGUS . - Raspberries . LA SQUASH"

P Dhirdation ooy A SFORD) |mucteres gal [ e e | RIK
“\¢['],BELL PEPPER Green bngol |, y|Biackverries . Yellow Squash |
‘ * BELL PEPPER Red 1 |V |GRAPES Red 0| |, _| - 3

Chili Jalapeno ) GRAPES Lunch Bunch . 7 ' (2;/ Avocado (Ripe) L/O{D
Chili Tomatillo 'L%a;h \L\\}){ ’{75’ Avocado (Firm) 1T
- Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘u;) Mango."é _ /z‘oa ' Garlic_(S#PeeIed)
y<_ [ v [} n A‘ we rLidv 7 ")\’g " |Nectarines o Garlic -(Whole)
| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/402/ ’ 1 L?)) Papaya"' o 752) '
Bean Sprouts Peach A TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(whlte cabbage) , A ‘Pearr | ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red 1 (| Pineapple 1Y) GRAPE TOMATOES
B[ carot ghred)/ @b | Epoy| | |Plum T | cHERRY TOMATOES
" Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' | }("(L:D Strawberry “/200 8_) @'\')'UZ(Y\( )()M‘e/ N
Coen s 7 Wb ororruid | 00 DS bronomeneit | B
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | MELON "~ «| [ | musHROOMS (sliced) !
qu-‘(_)nions Sliced/Diced _ L) ~ Cantaloupe (S" 00 Button Mushroom ..} = o
| Tossed salad /.SC $/|(50)| Honeydew 00 i QU"' Medium Mushroom m"o (})00
Shred Lettuce m\ Waterfnelon #i\ P% T | Portabelia Mushroom & ,_, Gl
Cabbage/Romaine Blend = [ || 12/8oz Mu/brecm
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY REC'D IN GOOD OHDER BY- c.oD. .

TERMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1- ‘/2 % PER MONTH (16% PER YEAR) WILL; BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCOL}N\S
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFI'ER RECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE

_TOTAL > ’/ﬁlf/ &> ")
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LEY PRODUCE INC
11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e “e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

Sold to

e S
¢ .
- "

018- ‘ﬁi@fﬁé ?5‘339) 237-3’323

FAX (559) 237-5611

pate3le])

No.C 234107

v |QUAN. ITEM . | PRICE |AMOUNT| / |QUAN, _ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets . ) ' o . -
X /“) BROCCOLI Crown /18ct - Pan x(_g\lsaes 18/6oz) 2DIN| £L| carrots/Boi) 28% | 2100] /B0
%[\ ) CAULIFLOWER gpol | || 7| crabits To0/200ct | '
1 =] cELeRY TRALE 7003400 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ><( 4} LEEKS % Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red \[(20)CORN 1400 Pinto Beans #100 |- |
“fcILANTRO | T |HERBS W 2 ﬂ’%w/ﬂ&%dﬂwlﬁgt
SPRING MIX 3# Basil T1 J. Yel. Onions IR
;4 i / //M Wm, ?’Z]’ _ Chives Red Onions
Tierrucd - 2 Zhansd o )
>< ’3&&"” Green Leaf - an()l) (pbOb Rosemary Potatoes B "~
>< (Q&ii" Red Leaf ;zowom(r D | Thyme’ o 10/5 Russet
| 1[7 [£#Romaine — K L{OSQ;)L/']) M /;[(,/fé/ CNQ} 5/10,Russet
T SPINACH2 1/2# [ |G enbCe | | |APPles ‘ Ctn. Russet
. EGGPLANT 2lconnTSEnny Apples Red Potatoes ___ - sz
[P T, 105K L] o Sicedo0z0d T AlAREeD By 195D
1 [ramsnev oy | K72 o %%m‘(?//s A ISDi 5| W et "
N T [fronges O72/gy | [0 |~ |deama
" GREENONIONS. M RPLemons fQ/;O | S ied Vams | Ao
| l.PRADDISH [ | | vLimes . . /5]CucumBERS | JRe0|.
X JONGREEN BEAS Fudlys  [2DPX]_{ [Binena' DY (1) dper, Soiand | 200
" |asparacus _ 7 1 [ |Raspberries "M/ )squask M@f 2
N - (%> | Blueberties J270 I\l ST g Med. 1T Squash [ [ -0l
w| | {BELL PEPPER Green (960 | T | Blackberries T ] Yellow squash o
" | BELL PEPPER Red " D J4ERAPES Red . KTy (R} Fhor Yesaas 2900
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Yl (2} Avocado (Rips)” T2
Chili Tomatillo 2% 4/ 200 | 7| Avocado (Firm) R
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla :)(" Q itfango’s Dldanto |00 QwOO Garlic (5#Peeled)
' | ‘,g Nectarines B ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z XF( L[.‘ Papaya ' Jaoo || ‘ ,
Bean Sprouts ‘> ~~ | Peach >([ / | TOMATOES /08&}
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) W |@ear 1240 | =7 roma TomaToES
Cabbage Shred Red | X| /]-) Pineappte 207 - GRAPE TOMATOES
/ t.,y-\'éarrot @@/} ceir-~  l5,0! |~ [Prum I _ CHERRY TOMATOES| |
h Carrot Sticks 2/4 —»""‘x (7.}. \ Strawberry /9\ ﬂ))( / (‘;7((,4,71 Wx{ A0 258 j
Geley Sticks 2 =2 A A Ml i o] P
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced O WU lmecdd W - AG 1 |7 | musHroowS (sliced) '
Red Onions. Sliced/Diced ' ,\/ /(‘9 ) (Canialou_pé B il 'Uﬁ' k,lgb@"' | ~~Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC | |~ Honeydew T Y/df Medium Mushroom-— |-~ |/£}5 )
Shred Lettuce. K / /\1 Watermelon‘#ﬁ’_g_l‘x; L\.CD@M)@‘ | ‘ j}" F’ofa' ella Mushroom I
Cabbage/Romaine Blend 1= . N 12/8 0z. Mushroom -
ORDER FI_ITTI:,E'DBY . DELIV. BY SFWB\QN \lJL,\ COD. TOTAL > j 6 }7’7{] 7
TERMS:NET CASH ~ A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PERMONT, (\W\B{sﬂ n) {LCBE CHARGED, ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. . THANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE EIPT OF MERCHANDISE. o~ o

[ R S A

4 HOURS A

Aleod,

]
{

Poinr-d)
J V\_)\_) [ =g j "O
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- VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

2018- 3@49 of 62
Sold to

Date Q% “9—0’ \S’

- P.O:BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 ' PHONE (559) 237- 3328 0L
e-mail: valleypro@comcast net FAX (559) 237- 5611 - ‘ No' C 248236 :
/ lavan. ITEM | .PRICE AMOUNT| v |GUAN. ITEM PRICE | AMOU ./ |Quan; - yrem PRICE |AMOUNT
. _Broccoll F,l.‘ore.ts , 4 ».’:) o MGW:\}' //% N .‘
Wi 9 )| Broccot Growr/facD 200 EGGSz5/doD) < [3q00 OF cARROTS(50% 25¢ | 2450 5471
4 - § 17 = = : :
%@) CAULIFLOWER /000 M[@ /(;M ol th_m_\& ﬁa’ Grabits 100/200 ct
- | CELERY ¥ KALE . 2400 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white : t_i) LEEKS Dy Baby Carrot
~ CABBAGE red W o) corn ™ 2/03 %| Pinto Beans #100 |
- 7T b = - ——= 3 - : i :
__|cuaNTRO v |HERBS © ' - N C ) @Z!ﬂr\k%ﬁw By, o0
) %[ SPRING MIX 3# Basil ! J.Yel, Onions” -
l (\m ()ﬁv P @7( Chives IR Red Onions ,
[LETTUCE S 1 Mint ) W{r% ) g
,l,\UT Qreen Leaf m Qoo{b Rosemary ' Potatoes ’
\\/5‘) -Red Leaf A Ny &3‘“ Thyme 1| 10/5 Russet
' “o'“y Romalne ] ) MW lu’ o 5= ] 153%' 5/10 Russet
[T [sPmAonz 13w Fikcaedice pAET (g PY || o usee
"' , |EGGPLANT Loty | Apples ] Red Potatoes ___ sz
n" ; .
T Ononek Sieisa [0 4T Apples Sliced 100/200), Slopoh otre | 240
_ PARSLEY Flat/Curly | . [ T | YAMS @¥ied)/ Jumbo 249D
2| cholload nnoens a0k I | [oranges Jicama -y
- |7 GREEN 0N|6Ns | ' Lemons -
I vRAlDDISI-/_ll | |y .} Limes . - CUCUMBERS / 07)
IowlereenBeans . | . [pppo Y| 5 |Banana's - Ceren 2fuioh 0%
~_|aspARacus - | T | T |Raspoeries | SQUASHSQgcpgu 3 40
)" | Tl 'guoan | 3K (\p)|Bueverties .~ | - |)g Med. LT 'Sqliash | ;TM
W1 |7 |BELLPEPPER Green |~ “|}&T) |, |Bldckberries .. P L] velowsquash |1
T T L] ()/ — P s —
BELL PEI_?PEBRed ,{ || GRAPES Red - .00 KLY By T, rg,..:ﬂ,,gh_ 1201
| chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch R }(‘Lg;/ﬂAvocado (Ripe) = " )
,, Chili Tomatilo ‘ {2 G " lrenl |- Avocado (Firm) S
|| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | b4 ) mangos - T 00 Garlic (5#Peeled) *.
Iy ,_Qw’ k R - M| |0 |Nectarines . Garlic -(Whole). "
" | Alfalfa Sprouts1#/4oz |1 ) /6> Papaya"—} XD . .
| J "Bean Sprouts ’ _ - ‘ Peach ’ ' '\4 N(\W TOMATOES !
171 7 lcole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear 50/, 2D Ml b | ' ROMA TOMATOES .|
| cabbage Shred Red Plneapple 3,1)@ - GRAPE TOMATOES
] carrot (&t hre&/’/)@‘fn- | Plum A * CHERRY TOMATOES ]
1 7 |CarrotSticks2/4 | > )| Strawberry .~ ‘J",{"ZOO (D | Gsomncrticn = | o Ll-f
Celery Sticks 214 , 5 |-... Sy ST M E<Oton k,P‘{SnC “1go0
i Yer Omons\Sllced/ched | . |MELON - | || |musHROOMS (sllced) T
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - I I Cé\jﬁllgupe y f / ['250 , | Button ‘Mushroom # ¢ [+
_ |Tossedsalmd/sc | )| UhokeydetGUA AT gy ][] Medium Mushioom | S
+ - ‘| Shred Lettuce _Watermejan# : _, = 1T Portabelld. Mushroom ;\_' i
Cabbage/?nc:)maine Elend - L~ > n A A 12/8 oz. Muslyo/ MmN
: ER FILLED BY DELIV. BY =\ JAEG C
. o e RN TOTAL>\ v
, -,'TERMS NETCASH A FINANCE CHARGE OF1‘/2 %PEHM TH X LLB‘ECHARGEEB ON: PAST DUE ACCOUNTS I 1
HOURS(&-‘T/E i RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. =,

= ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIT



THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981

CUSTOMER Y f (T2
PO. NUMBER DATE !V}/: 29k ) ! 20 {4 \
. Sob o o — ! T
NAME i AT P oy A5
— At e
L C
ADDRESS A=
cITY
SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION © PRICE AMOUNT
I B . Pa :; T
/s [ Sy
e o 1I'’EhS 9 i
§ —

,/)3/

}"'f’ff/ /,; NOTM

/’C { s A PR

- 1’:. j ) b&n‘ﬁ

/;Q';/,

oo cade

/ mL

. P T e g
[/ | e /Y :
e 7 ) P Y g,
-~ ‘i - 2 . L / i
g - T ' I 77/ ,‘)
L - 4
/ IO, 2R
. o P A
1 G -~ %
: - 7 . j =0
£, T - . ] —) i,
-/ it 7 S e Syl . b4
- r - ’ ‘f " - ',r’
) - [ . ]
P 4 - S N /
% A — '____, 7 ) % 4 ‘?
> f s e S {:-/, 2l o
{ .
< ‘/ fm TAX %
~ —_J .
[N Y R
i, ol TOTAL
—— rd

\ {TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are

subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)

INVOICE
4 ; o/
- PN S N Sy o
Nﬂ‘ 9 ) Rec'd By 7 PR 2R st Ui D I:/ ¥ .{J =
B T e - B . - ; ;,':'\ ;\‘/E\:}:;"’k '
ESVER
S WY

THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981

" g
i T atE
i ey T R AV
/ o o ~”/‘ -
NAME S SV e ST LD
' vy S
= S
ADDRESS
ciTY
SOLD BY CASH L CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

A-12Y| 1/7 3

1S
%

/». - ——-/-_ —- FETT : "
o j ‘?L) //)//J f‘ﬁ://
s TR, nA : 2
'i"r‘,‘_..‘:’ /_{*!/(,,O‘,u /v/[/ﬂi ~
/ I i L
N
=
@
e
2
]
3
S,
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e —
!

4
< =
Y
ot
:;',-‘l\l‘:’\ 5
KLU e
M4 \ TAX
= = >
1 59706 o
Y 35.8(B)= T\ AL []
LR — .
\ TERMS: Bills are Total [2 items] 5,934.8 oOT T DUE bills-a@——-——’/
subject W0 T Tz 7S TTETEST pEr MOTTT e T 18%) . < —OD
= - O/7Y
INVOICE = '.f;:' § . 8 ' v
- = N - }.\v.‘ o ‘.’/A s ‘.‘. tjl ‘!‘ ~';‘ -
Mo el RecdBy [ if /b [l N iF L7 2
T e ’ _J T pUS03 o0 s
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                             5,970.6     -
                                  35.8    =
Total [2 items]    5,934.8    T



2018-3 Page 51 of 62

o INVOICE
LaxQeLabs

al Diets For Pets & Wildlife DATE 10/3/2017

4303 Huasna Rd. INVOICE 106231

Arroyo Grande, CA. 93420

CUSTOMER

PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. : TRACKING  {787965397703
Fresno, CA 93728
. ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION . RATE EXTENDED
1,500 MF0000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old 0.25 375.00
2,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 1,000.00
200 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium . 0.65 130.00
800 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.70 560.00
40 RF06000 Frozen Rats - Medium 2.25 90.00
1 ‘LAYNE LAB..; Freight ' 145.21 145.21
_ Subtotal: $2,300.21
LaynelLabs.com Sales Tax: (7.5%) $161.63
Orders@LaynelLabs.com o061 R4
Total Cost: $2,461.84
805-474-1354
’ Payments: $0.00

BALANCE DUE: 61507

—

(.,5%@%@'




—A . — g 5 - ( »
THE HAY COMPANY — Sl T THE HAY COMPANY :
10470 E. McKINLEY . A 10470 E. McKINLEY .. _ . . .
SANGER, CA 93657 /i3 7 5 007 1 | SANGER, CA93657 ' =~ "~ . |
(559) 251 -298‘? N | ) (559) 251-2981 l . E
y . : 5 ........--..n-'-.»t-----..-- —> t - 1’;;2 s .(\
5 g 4 2 L k. (e . : E:
ﬁ‘f{,ﬁ’.’!‘.‘i&., DATE%?.’:U&) ‘ O! W /fJ 1 ﬁg?{.?.'!‘.'i'in\ : oare /v Ji 0D A2 = /J/
7 : i S S - ’ '
: NAME /_ P =y //%{AD ‘ F NAME Ll,d" = ,».7'»\7’;' Y7 /(/)/j
ADDRESS : t ADDRESS !
;5-‘ CITY ] L cITY
: SOLD BY [ CASH [ GHAEGE ’ CUSTOMER ACCQUNT# 5" $§OLD BY CASH 03% \ CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT . : : QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
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——% i Tl o 9,382.68 (4 - Y
ANNY L :-'»"-,/ TAX \/ 1w AJ )\“s AT 53.7 @=|TAX / 7|0
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J

B ""v — T - \ — = = -
AV (S I / N [ Loy : = B 7 2 'A?
\\ (oY v (A . p TOTAL 1. \ ; \\ ,Y’Jx A Total [2 items] 9,328.98CT bTAL | /’ /'ﬁ Zl/ ;

3\ ~ ,}) 1 s/ SV £
A oo TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE biljs"are Y o J" TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
Y subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%) A iy subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
v ~ oz 2549
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                             9,382.68     -
                                    53.7    =
Total [2 items]    9,328.98    T
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2018-3 .
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soiato TY2500 Lao—— pate 2-37-%
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559). 237-3328 W o’ AN
e- mall valleypro@comcast. net . FAX (559) 237-5611 : No' C 2 50 ' ?33
;/_QUAN ITEM PRICE ANIOUNT | v/ | @QUAN. - ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v [QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMOUNT
_ Broccoll Florets m |1 ' _
¥ BROCCOLI@soun (153 @) L o) _ by | | cArroTg(50y/ Z8# 2D
z CAULIFLOWER @9_‘ DAy o\ 7% Grabits 100/200¢ct |
—  |CELERY B 57| KALE " Y300 48/1# Carrot
o CABBAGE white Ny () LEEKS J&Q) Baby Carrot
N CABBAGE red | 7" T [comN i | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS \{ ]0’ Dﬁfat Gy ﬁﬂi
SPRING MIX 3# Basil N J.Yel. Oniohs * ‘
%w AT Chives IN Red Onions
<] -' {2:1?;1\11&:‘ Ofwm’ 42! Mint “\/U” » ) %™
;. : | ‘5} Tulnits prg) Al
,@' Llw -Gree_n Leaf lqz" 7?00 Rosemary 11 - | Potatoes
)(Q)(ﬂ , Red Leaf i/‘ , %;5' v Thyme. B 10/5 Russet
07 romane—Jgeo Laygptl 7 Podiles |- 335D| |, | oorse
v L3 $ - P = b
~ SPINACH 2 1/_2 #lA\ Gi\( 'Q'QQ, _ [V Apples m‘ Eowp’f]‘ Ctn. Russet <
EGGPLANT b Apples "7 /] | RedPotatoes sz
UF - - : ¥/ a3
L Chund Samias Jurs [T || Povessioss ioozoo | WIS ot Goldoe] AP
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | = | . )(13__@; |20 YsD2. > YAMS/M’Ejsdumbe QQMM
P Chnolond ol 2N E BN\ [oranses 7oy | ndsp] || doams ~
- | “eREEN ONIONS j Q- ApLemons | | , B |
/ | maDDISH 110 | Limes 1. Kfelcucumeers Pl
QI,M,GREEN BEANS , & Banana's M m . N
T |ASPARAGUS - | 4L |Raspoerries ) / | sauash . ' |
" 1 Tu0n0 sapony | 4375 MY(0)|Bueberies Y800 M || Med. 1T. Squash )
@[ [V’| BELL PEPPER Green Ak | |Blackberries 1T/ | Yellowsquash | ¢
) BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red W lg@‘”‘ Comaue W Skery
\,ﬁ; Chili Jalapeno qo ) GRAPES Lunch Bunch g) Avocado (Ripe) m
" | chili Tomatillo WY Weirans Ps .72 Avocado (Firm) -
y Chili Long Grn/Pasilla . _ y Mango’s /Zab 2{/#]]? Garlic (5#Peeled)
@V' Mﬂ%’%@'ﬁ‘ WQW 1 Ngctaripes ' B A Garlic -(Whole) . 0‘5/(5('/
' Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z @ Papaya 4900' - 4+ S\mﬁﬁ S Aj}ﬂ'ym
Bean Sprouts 1 Peach ‘w TOMATOES e v
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) |} |Pear ; - ROMA TOMATOES
_ Cabbage Shréd Red ) |Pineapple / o) GRAPE TOMATOES
ﬂ(,\:\g; Carrot  @hredyE8in 4$D1 | |Pum ‘ CHERRY TOMATOES
N Carrot Sticks 2/4 MU{Z Strawberry ‘ (D 70 Colh 4 74 f
. N . . N,
Celery Sticks 2/4 X0 10 pge i} 340 W) |eowgn vases | D
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced N ME_LON ' MUSHROOMﬁinced)' '
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ) g) Cantaloupe . - 4| Button Mush_room
Tossed Salad / SC '2) | Honeydew - m‘ﬂ' Fy Medium Mushroom 190
Shred Lettuce ) { Watermelon # < Portabella Mushroom - )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend - T i /8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY =~

\ REGD IN GO%TDKE‘ 0

TERMS:NET GASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 1/, % PER MONIHMWY'E R) W)L BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

EIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

7

EDS NS /?WC/J{

THANK YOU

*_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WlTHIN 24 HOUHS AFTE|

|- S003-02 00 B



2018-3 Page 54 of 62

MAR 22 RECD]
West Coast Processors - Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 ' " Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 3/20/2018 | 15026
Bill To ' o Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 , . FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number - Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
O01RI1 Net 30 LdA |3/14/2018 N/A Wilmington N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
815.7 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 505.73
1,190.52 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 928.61
1 Freight Freight 343.75 ' 343.75

Thank you for your business.

vy
Total 57,778..09

[-S03-03 Op 23




LT ';* . Account No: 5915064925-5

I zowspagesseres *© - Gtatement Date: ~ * 03/06/2018
S Due Date: 03/23/2018
' RECELV Mﬁ )
Service For: B Your Account Summary o
894 W BELMONT AVE " Payment(s) Received Smce Last Statement BY: -35,358.45
FRESNO, CA 93728 A Previous Unpaid Balance | | ——  $0.00
., Current Electric Charges . * $39,341.31
Business Speclalist avallable: - - Total Amount Due by 03/23/2018 [56/] $39,341. 31 1¢
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm - ' , — .
1-800-468-4743 | R | S IC\ 1-00 OOKI @//

www.pge.C0m/MyEnergy_ "

1Local“

705.P'ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

"1 Year La_stuéru?r‘ent"
Ago Period: Period
9620.21 922812 9480.79.

360000 T
$45000
$30000
$15000

Electric kWh / Day

0
$2017 3007 4105 505 606 705 804 9/05 1010511103 12105 104 202 306 2018
Vlsltwww pae. comlMyEnergy for a detalled bill comparlson
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CE e Account No: 5915064925-5
2016-3Page 00162 Gtatement Date:  03/06/2018
| Due Date: 03/23/2018

: - : (R AR N Service Informatjon
RN SRR Meter # L 1010078518
02/02/201 8 03/05/201 8 (32 bllllng days) -  Total Usage 303,385, 200000 kWh-
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE o o ‘
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187 Meter # 1010078518 N
Rate Schedule E1QS Medlum General Demand Metered TOU Servrce _ Reactive P.ower 109,813.200000 kVer‘
,021021201 e || Serial - | L
: SR e BT R L T R SRS S e S Rotating Outage Black - - 8BH
Customer Charge : .27 days @$19.71253 ' $532.24 ' ' :
Demand Charge R o . ‘
Max Part Peak . v . 504.000000 kW. @ $0.12000 : , 51.03
‘Max Demand - R 518.400000 - kW @ $17.57000 . - "7,685.12
Energy Charges o e o T :
PartPeak =~ - 95754000000 kWh @ $0.10640 - 10,188.23 |
" Off Peak o 159,291.600000 kWh @ $0.09178 - 14,619.78
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) R : -114.77 .1
Energy Commrssron Tax ’ ‘ CL 0 73.96
03/01/2018 03/05/2018 ‘ 4
Customer Charge 5 days @$19.71253  $98.56
Demand Charge ! :
Max Part Peak 499,200000 kW @ $0.12000 9.36
Max Demand 504.000000 kW @ $17.74000 1,397.03
Errergy Charges ' ‘ g
. Part Peak 16,474.800000 - kWh -@ $0.11004 - 1,812.89
Off Peak 31,864.800000 kWh @ $0.09401 2,995.61
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) . ) : 21.75
Energy Commission Tax ‘ _ ; ‘ 14.02
TOtaI'EIectric Charges $39 341 31 [5:|
' Demand charges are prorated for the number of days in each rate perlod A

----- = Average DaIIy Usage 9 480 79] Usage - Energy Charges _

15000 - T T | Peaki : . 0.00% $0.00
12000 @ Part Peak _ 37.00% .. $12,001.12
EJ Off Peak”’ e ‘_63 00% - 31781539

1Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm- 5 OOprn M-F (except Holidays);
" ?part Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-2:30pm, M-F
_(except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8: 30am 9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
- 30ff Peak: Year Round 9: 30pm 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
Sat-Sun; Holrdays _

©

|=]

Q

Q
|
]

]

=)

Ji

22 "2 ‘28| 21 ‘24 217 2020 223 216 31 34

% Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defailed bill comparison. ' ‘ Page 3 of 3
: . . & Recyclable . Form 61-0622_17
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:erwce For: _
:RESNO'S CHAFFEE Z00O CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement .

190 W BELMONT AVE.
‘RESNO, CA 93728

auestions ab

Jusiness Specialist available;

flon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
-800-468-4743

mww.pge.com/MyEnergy.

05P ST :
RESNO, CA 93721

. Account No;, 7044237853 8
Statement Date 03/06/2018
Due Date: .03/23/2018

Your Account Summary RE@EIV : D‘ ‘

| MARO9 2_018 | 496711
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statem =%1Y -4,967.11
Previous Unpaid Balance o 1 5000
Current Electric Charges i : S $5 541.45.
Total Amount Due by 03/23/2018 [58//$5,541 45, «'

Eletric Monthi

\ 5\0(\ 00 OO CS‘\

B 1Year Last Current
~-Ago Period Périod

" q067.84 1200.27 127378

$8500
$6375
© $4250

$2125 Electric kWh / Ddy

%0
2017 308 405 505 606 7/06 8/04 9/06 10/0511/03 1205 1/04 202 3106 2018
Visit www.pge. comlMyEnergy for a dataliéd blil cormparison
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" Account No: 7044237853:8 |
~ Statement Date:  03/06/2018
' Due Date: . 03/23/2018

_ Service Information

i 7 - U Meter# _ . 1004578075
02/02/2018 03/05/2018 (32 bllllng days) ' .| TotalUsage . 40,761.000000 KWh -
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE : - ‘Serial S L
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158 . | Rotating Outage Black 8H
Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service
Net Charges .- ' . $5,529.63 |
Energy Commission Tax . o v P oo 82
Total Electric Charges I $5 541 45 [5:|

0
| % Visit WWw.pgé.comIM.yEne-rgy for'a deta_i/ed bill éompaﬁ'son. | | , o B Page.3 of 3
B ) ‘ & Recyclable . " Form 61-0622_17
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e .. -Account No; .-
‘vRW&W D, Statement Date:” -
AR L2 2018 | Due Date: L 03/26[2018

-~ Your A&‘Bu

Service For: .
1 $8,398.30

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement. - $8,39

894 W BELMONT AVE © Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -8,398.30 -

FRESNO, CA 93728 A Previous Unpaid Balance . $0.00
Current Gas Charges . $11,786.98

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm o _ , o \5\0\\—()0 OO %’-l

1-800-468-4743
www. pge.coin/MyEnergy

705 P ST
FRESNO CA 93721

Gas Monthly Bill
'$15000

ear La
- Ago Period Period

$11250 - @y
" $7500 - nr
$3750 Gas Therms/ Day

$0 +— L1 L1 B e e Ly . :
2017 3/07 4105 5/05 6/06 7/05 BIO7 95 1010511103 12105 1/05 202 307 2013
Vlslt WWW. pge comlMyEnergy rora detalled bIII compaﬂson :

AU, v e e
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Detalls‘f of G' as Charges
02/03/2018 - 03/07/2018 (33 bllllng days)

Service.For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465

_Rate Schedule:. GNR1 Gas Service to Small"Commercial Customers .

Customer.Charge 26 days @$2.14936

Gas Charges W - L . . .
First 4,000 Therms/month 3,151.515152Therms @ $1.13831 3,687.40 1
> 4,000 Thermslmonth ) * 6,366.060606 Therms@ $0 83627 . 5,323.75
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) : ‘ - .402.78
Fresno Recovery Fee " 89.67

3012018

Customer Charge 7 days @ $2.14936 . $15.05 | the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
Gas Charges ' . ' : - - on 01/05/2018, your highest average daily gas
C ‘ . usage was 466.3therms,
First 4,000 Therms/month 848.484848Therms @ $1.05358 893.85 | - - : :
>4, 000 Therms/month 1,713. 939394Therms @ $0.75154 1,288.09
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) 108.44
Fresno Recovery Fee 21.97
Total Gas Charges $11,786.98 [59/]

.03/01/2018 - 03/07/201 8

@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

&Recyclable

Account No: 1934497681 -6

Statement Date:  03/07/2018

Due Date:  03/26/2018
Service Information -
Meter # . 61202044
Current Meter Readmg 62,103
Prior Meter Reading 53,328
Difference 8,775

~ Multiplier 1.376599
Total Usage 12 080. 000000 Therms
Serial : L

Gas Procurement Costs ($IThetm) _
02/03/2018 - 02/28/2018. $0.38928

$0.30455

~ Additional Messages } ,
Customer: :Charge To help dellver safe rehable ,

and.affordable gas service to-your business,

" PGS&E charges a customer fee which is based ‘
on your highest average daily gas usage within

Page 3 of 3
Form 61-0622_17
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Service For;

‘ FRESNO S CHAFFEE Z0OOo CORPORATION
890 W BELMONT AVE

FRESNO, CA 93728

‘Questions about your b
Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm

©1-800-468-4743 - ,
www.pge.cqm/MyEne_rgy )

‘ 705 P ST
;FRESNO CA 93721

: 'Your Account Summary

--------------------------

Amount Due on Previous Statement . , $2 626. 21

. Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement : : -2 626. 21

‘ Prevmus Unpald Balance o o _ $0.00°
Current Gas Charges - - 7~ _ . —$198585 -
Total Amount Due by 04/09/2018 _ $1,985.65 |/

Gas Monthly Bllllng._Hl -

$3000 - — : : . : — 1 Year- Last Gurtent

*Ago Period Period -
$2250 R L 59.10
$1500 - mH Y
$750 Gas Thermis/Day

$2017 3I23 4/23 5r23 6!22 723 srza 9122 10/2211/191221 121 2!21 322 2018
Visit www.pge. com/MyEnergy for a detalled bill compaﬂson ’

-.-.-.----..-....--........--.....--------’-n--‘.-'a.-a-a.'...v...;. .........................

‘?l"l'ﬂDEl:l:.'-lEDDDDH?DDDD];‘“I‘BSI:SDDD'D]:‘IBSE5»

- Acéount‘Numbe‘r:. Due Date: I beai Amount Due: I 3
OM Amount Enclosed' '
2664600004-7 04/09/2018 $1,985.65 §$
L o ‘ ¥ g
246230020647 01 AV~ 0.37 10636283 \ : | ' e E
U T LU U e T T LA R LR T R [jinlly ‘ PG&E .
FRESl.N'CI)'EI‘, C:-IAFFEEIZOO|CORPORAIT|2N l BOX 997300, -
894 W BELMONT AVE ’ ‘ , SACRAME Q, CA 95899 7300

FRESNO, CA 93728-2807

" _Page1of3

Printed willy Water Based inks on SF Cé;liﬂed' paper
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Detalls of Gas Charges T
02/21/2018 - 03/21/2018 (29 blllmg days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE ,
Service Agreement ID: 2664600103 ZOO RAIN FOREST WATER HEATER
Rate Schedule GNR1 Gas Servrce to Small Commermal Customers

;
!
r_l

02/21/201 8 02/28/201 8

Customer Charge . ‘ 8 days @$1.66489 $13.32

Gas Charges v v
First 4,000 Therms/month T 472, 827586Therms @ $1 13831 : . 538.22

Fresno Recovery Fee

Customer Charge L ' -21 " days @$1,'6'6489' ’ B :$3j4.96‘ on yourth1|ghest ztar\]/erage daily gas usage Within. .-

: ‘ _ . ' : the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
Gas Charges

. : : 01/19/2018, your highest daiil

First 4,000 Therms/month 1,241.172414Therms @ $1.05358 1,307.67 °Qage o 60, zytﬁe;m'sg ost average daily gas
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) ' ] 52,563 |
Fresno Recovery Fee o o 13.43 ¢
Total Gas Charges $1,985.65 61/

|

Gas Usage This Period: 1,714.000000 Therms, 29 billing days . .
Therms . l e ..= Average Daily Usage 59.10|
150, 7 ' |
120
9071 n._ _— -
80 Tt T m , B
o (T T
0 lIIII l. l“ I: I‘Illl””lﬂ”—[]m“r;xll‘llli
2121 2124 2127 32 3/5 3/8 311 314 InT 3/20 '

0410912018

Service Information ,
Meter # 44771232

Current Meter Reading 38,088
Prior Meter Reading o . 37,335
Difference : 1,663
Multiplier . ‘ 1.036808
Total Usage  .1,714.000000 Therms
Serial Y

' Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm).

02/21/2018 - 02/28/2018 $0.38928

_-03/01/2018—03/21/2018 - $0.30455 -
Gas PPP-Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) o ‘ o . 12000} M e o

: s - o __ -Addrtlonal essages_ e
: ‘Custormer’ Charge

. and.-affordable gas-service to your business,
. PGS&E charges a. customer fee which is based

‘help delrver safe rellable

Page 3 of 3

0812212018

t

:
o
1
'
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From: Crosby, Catherine

To: Her, Pai; Reyes, Becky; Reynoso, Jose; Marks, Megan

Cc: "Rick Treatch"; "Mayra Boganwright"; Kha Xiong; Chris Erickson
Subject: FW: March Operating 2018-03

Date: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 1:21:10 PM

Attachments: imaqge001.png

Ops Claim 2018-03 4.5.18, Revised.pdf

Pai,

Please see the attached Claim 2018-03 with a new page 3 where Utilities and Claim totals were
revised.

Please contact me, if you have questions.

Thank you,

Cathy
600-4305

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 12:42 PM

To: 'Mayra Boganwright' <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: RE: March Operating 2018-03

Thank you Mayral

Cathy
600-4305

From: Mayra Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 11:45 AM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us>

Subject: RE: March Operating 2018-03

Hi Cathy

| went ahead and revised the balance sheet. For operating 2018-01 | revised the utility line by
decreasing it by $1,122.24. On operating 2018-02 | revised the utility line by increasing by $3.00.
Sorry about not catching it. ©

Thanks
Mayra

From: Crosby, Catherine [mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us]
Sent: Tuesday, April 10,2018 10:27 AM

To: Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>
Cc: Reyes, Becky <BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Marks,



mailto:/O=COUNTY OF FRESNO/OU=SERVICES/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CAC0510
mailto:paiher@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:CCrosby@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:paiher@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us

Department of Public Works and Planning
Catherine Crosby Saff Anayst I, Capital Projects Division
Ph: 559 6004305 Office: 600 5206

2220 Tlare St, 8th Fioor Fesno Ca 93721
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FRESNO CHAFFEE

(e,

Fresno Chaffee Zoo ® 894 West Belmont Avenue ® Fresno, California 93728
Phone (559) 498-5910 e Fax (559) 264-9226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

_____________________________________________

) % Disburse via Wire Transfer i
Please remit to: i 1
Fresno’s Chaffee Z.00 Corporation Receiving Bank ABA# 073900535 E

HiespeySalupmi JoTAS ' Account# 0103041678
| Account Title Fresno’s Chaffee Zoo Co_rp.

Disbursement Claim #: 2018-03 Claim Submission Date: _04/05/18

Operations ] Capital Projects

For questions regarding the status of this disbursement request, please contact the Office of the Auditor/Controller-
Treasurer/Tax Collector, Financial Reporting & Audits Division, (559) 600-1373.

Check here if this disbursement request is
electronically submitted to the L—_l Check here if this disbursement request is

Zoo Authority Administrator electronically approved for payment by the
Zoo Authority Administrator.

Fresno’s Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Chief Financial Officer or designee Fresno County Zoo Authority

Approval Signature Administrator/Coordinator
Approval Signature
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Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #:_2018-03  Claim Submission Date: _ 04/05/18
Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)

03/01/18- $368,726.34 Animal Dept. $364,553.94

03/31/18 Salary &
Benefits

03/01/18- $41,722.68 Veterinary $31,811.11

03/31/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits

03/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed $32,757.32

03/31/18

03/01/18- $50,000.00 Utilities $59,815.00

03/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00

$495,449.02 Subtotal $488,947.37

Less Wire Fee | -$10.00
TOTAL $488,937.37
AMOUNT
REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:
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4/5/2018 2:14:17PM

Account:

3/31/2018
3/31/2018

3/1/2018

3/31/2018
3/31/2018

1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)

Fresno's Chzaffesg Z%)fCorporation
General te&gﬁeroﬁzeport

March 2018
Account Subtotals
Account Net Change
Account Ending Balance

$2,207.06 $0.00

Grand Total Beginning Balance

Grand Total Net Change
Grand Total Ending Balance

Page 6

$2,207.06

$5,234.31

$655,258.88
$488,937.37

$1,144,196.25






" VALLEY PRODUCE INC.

ey

2018-3

@\47 of 62
Sold to / QT\D 7/)(0' -

/Y\LLD(Q )\9

‘P.0. BOX 11664, FRESNO; CALIFORNlA 93774

PHONE (559) 237-3328

_ batew |
No C 248305

email:-valleypro @ comcast.net - FAX (559) 237-5611
{ v |auan. ITEM | PRICE |amounT| /| Quan. TEM . | PRICE |AmOUNT /|QUAN, ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT
Broccoli Florets ﬂ&_)‘)\" @IQJN&{QDMF 700 . .
BROCCOLI Crown /18ct | W[5, )| EGGS #6/dog) ~ Ny JRpeo M L | carrots sody s 2K 1190

f,) CAQLIFLOWER B MKZ‘@ ,QW\L‘»’CL (Y\4 (‘(“ B o0’ Grabits 100/200 ct

" | CELERY ' ‘M . KALE /7090|3460 48/1# Carrot

" | cABBAGE white VLD LEEKS " Ym Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red ~ |corn B Pinto Beans #100 J
CILANTRO HERBS {1 Dl s choone) | 12K

, SPRING MIX 3# . Basil J.Yel. Onions
N (i d a0 || S [ Fesoners

P 5 SO N i D oy boe 3l 5o
%,‘9%) Green Leaf :nao hQa‘c Rosemary —~ | Potatoes
WAV , Red Leat juu|(J7ot Thyme , 10/5 Russet
BT Fomane . Tagonl i [} 0ecdS || o

I {spiNacH 2 12 8 \5 ot ] [F|Arples o087, 7] Ctn. Russet

EGGPLANT Zaoagn . " Apples - T | Red Potatoes sz |
W | ool proomsl PERUTBICE. | Applos Siced 100200, | Xl % 1S oo Qostrroe] KO 1600
& PARSLEY Flat /Curly | L(Dmrséiifﬁfc KJ,?“Q‘,\‘ . _7{ ye YAM'S Med/ Jumbo mm %@

W unif goon ¥ | 23K 3K Ofanges - Jicama | |

’ GREEN ONIONS ' Lemons _ ‘ ,

j RADDISH " g | Limes W24 cucumeers - | o |
3]|(v}e| GREEN BEANS ;TEUD’ ’\10" Banana's REDN(ED OCohn & Sy &JO ' %

L ASPARAGUS . - Raspberries . LA SQUASH"

P Uhirdation ooy A SORL) [pteveries gaN P et | 2K
“\¢['],BELL PEPPER Green bngol |, y|Biackverries . Yellow Squash |
‘ * BELL PEPPER Red 1 |V |GRAPES Red 0| |, _| - 3

Chili Jalapeno ) GRAPES Lunch Bunch . 7 ' (2;/ Avocado (Ripe) L/O{D
Chili Tomatillo 'L%a;h \L\\}){ ’{75’ Avocado (Firm) 1T
- Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ‘u;) Mango's /z‘oa ' Garlic_(S#PeeIed)
y<_ [ v [} n A‘ we rLidv 7 ")\’g " |Nectarines o Garlic -(Whole)
| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/402/ ’ 1 L?)) Papaya"' o 752) '
Bean Sprouts Peach TOMATOES
Cole Slaw(whlte cabbage) , A ‘Pearr ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red 1 (| Pineapple 1Y) GRAPE TOMATOES
B[ carot ghred)/ @b | Epoy| | |Plum T | cHERRY TOMATOES
" Carrot Sticks 2/4 ' | Xj@ Strawberry - /200 ¢ 8_) @'\')'UZ(Y\( )()M‘e/ J{(OQ
Celery Sticks 2/4 | WoeelppeArinnd 1200 R [frotom coen” | B
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | MELON By B MUSHROOMS (sliced) ’
qu-‘(_)nions Sliced/Diced _ L) ~ Cantaloupe (S" 00 Button Mushroom ..} = o
| Tossed salad /.SC $/|(50)| Honeydew 0D W QU"' Medium Mushroom m"o (})00
Shred Lettuce m\ Waterinelon #m\,ﬂl ‘M V ~ | Portabella Mushroom
Cabbage/Romaine Blend bt [ - )| 12/8 oz. Mu/brecm

ORDER FILLED BY

DELIV. BY

REC'D IN GOOD OHDER BY

COD. - :

TERMS NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1- ‘/2 % PER MONTH (16% PER YEAR) WILL; BE CHAHGED ON PAST DUE ACCOL}N\S
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AFI'ER RECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE

Toncs [ 4/@9‘)






a/(;X

LEY PRODUCE INC
11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
e “e-mail: valleypro @comcast.net

Sold to

e S
¢ .
- "

018- ‘ﬁi@fﬁé ?5‘339) 237-3’323

FAX (559) 237-5611

pate3le])

No.C 234107

v |QUAN. ITEM . | PRICE|AVIOUNT| / |QUAN, _ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets ., ~ ' S . -
X /“) BROCCOLI Crown /18ct - Pan x(_g\lsaes 18/6oz) 2DIN| £L| carrots/Boi) 28% | 2100] /B0
%[\ ) CAULIFLOWER gpol | || 7| crabits To0/200ct | '
1 =] cELeRY TRALE 7003400 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white NS % Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red \[(20)CORN 1400 Pinto Beans #100 |- |
" | CILANTRO - |~ |HERBS | 2 s ttaed a1 AT
SPRING MIX 3# Basil T1 J. Yel. Onions IR
Y/ //M Wm, kel _ Chives Red Onions
- |LETTUCE _ Mint AP sl  JICHISD
pl ’3&W Green Leaf - tfln()l) {,H00 Rosemary Potatoes B "
>< (Q&ii" Red Leaf ;zowom(r D | Thyme’ o 10/5 Russet
1] [Romaine . ark|4os T (T Al Sl 24D 510 Russet
T SPINACH 2 1/2 # L,;- GenlCel | Apples - T Ctn. Russet
. EGGPLANT 2lconnTSEnny Apples Red Potatoes ___ - sz
[P T, 105K L] o Sicedo0z0d T AlAREeD By 195D
1 [ramsnev oy | K72 o %%m‘(?//s A ISDi 5| W et "
' - o jval / M" ranges 7?/%( . 1~ [Jicama " 1
" GREENONIONS. M RPLemons fQ/;O | S ied Vams | Ao
| l.PRADDISH [ | | vLimes . . /5]CucumBERS | JRe0|.
X[ [ TGREEN BEANS fpudlys  [20PX| ] [Borena' DY (W Loy Sauadl 200
" |asparacus 7 "1 |> _ |Raspberries [\ /] )squask M@f )
N B (%> | Blueberties J270 I\l ST g Med. 1T Squash [ [ -0l
w| | {BELL PEPPER Green (960 | T | Blackberries T ] Yellow squash o
" | BELL PEPPER Red " D J4ERAPES Red . KTy (R} Fhor Yesaas 2900
Chili Jalapeno GRAPES Lunch Bunch Yl (2} Avocado (Rips)” T2
Chili Tomatillo 2% 4/ 200 | 7| Avocado (Firm) R
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla :)(" Q itfango’s Dldanto |00 QwOO Garlic (5#Peeled)
' | ‘,g Nectarines B ' Garlic -(Whole)
Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z XF( L[.‘ Papaya ' Jaoo || ‘ ,
Bean Sprouts ‘> ~~ | Peach >([ / | TOMATOES /08&}
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) W |@ear 1240 | =7 roma TomaToES
Cabbage Shred Red | X| /]-) Pineappte 207 - GRAPE TOMATOES
/ t.,y-\'éarrot @@/} ceir-~  l5,0! |~ [Prum I _ CHERRY TOMATOES| |
h Carrot Sticks 2/4 —»""‘x (7.}.\ Strawberry /9\0’0)( / (‘;7((,4,71 Wx{ /;HSZ«[}CKD
Celery Sticks 2/4 e e P W 2| s A deaz  |EBULEA0
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced O WU lmecdd W - AG T T | musHroOMS (sliced)
Red Onions. Sliced/Diced ' ,\/ /(‘9 ) (Canialou_pé B il 'Uﬁ' k,lgb@"' A \Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC | |~ Honeydew T Y/df Medium Mushroom— |- - [/£#5/])
Shred Lettuce. K / /\1 Watermelon‘#ﬁ’_g_l‘x; L\.CD@M)@‘ | ‘ j}" F’ofa' ella Mushroom I
Cabbage/Romaine Blend R . N 12/8 0z. Mushroom -

ORDER FILLED BY

DELIV. BY 3

il Al

\j‘j,\ COD.

TOTAL >

A )77"

TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PE|
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE

[ R S A

ONT| (\W\B{sﬂ H)

{LCBE CHARGED, ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. .
CEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

THANK YOU

-T2V N

4 HOURS A

Aleod,

]
{

Poinr-d)
J V\_)\_) [ =g j "O
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- VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.

2018- 3@49 of 62
Sold to

Date Q% “9—0’ \S’

- P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 : 7-3 é ) ) ¢
ma|I valley:rif)@comcast net E;I)??IEESE()?SZ?B)?ZSGH:; 8 ‘ No' C 2 4 8 2 3)8 :
7 lauan. ITEM | .PRICE AVOUNT| /| QAN T em PRICE | AMOUNT|./ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
~__ |BroceoliFlorets ~ | WM Cauel Jogut 774 1
() sroccon o] g M) [Eoosastes + [ ool oL chmors(eoy & |z
(D) |CAULIFLOWER (00 M/@)r/mm (mmzj@f | Grabits 100200t
- | CELERY M| o2 KALE - | 2100 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white : t_i) LEEKS Dy Baby Carrot
- CABBAGE red W o) corn ™ Viefod t| Pinto Beans #100 |
i CI (i B . (D) T v
Ly 'SPRING MIX.3# Basil / J.Yel. Onions” B
{94 -lu (\m ()ﬁv v @7( Chives L Red Onions ,
[eerruce | ] Mint D | g + Ay fosD) g
,L\UKFE Green Leaf m Qoo{b Rosemary ' Potatoes ’
\\/5‘) ‘Red Leaf A ) &3‘“ Thyme 1 | 10/5 Russet
' “o'“y Romalne ] ) MW lu’ o 5= ] 15?.)%' 5/10 Russet
IR SPINACH21/2# R endice Vi ‘ﬂmn{pu Ctn. Russet
1 . EGGPLANT \?(\nmjﬁsbém " T Apples - ' Red Potatoes ____ sz
0 Cnangk Suina [ dis) Apples Siiced 100/200), Stupot (bt | 240
) PARSLEY Flat/Curly | . [ | YAMS (¥ied)/ Jumbo o)
2| cholload nnoens a0k I | [oranges Jicama ik
[T eReEN 0N|6Ns 1 ’ Lemons | o
I vRAlDDISI-/_ll | |y .} Limes . - CUCUMBERS / 07)
IowlereenBeans . | . [pppo Y| 5 |Banana's - Ceren 2fuioh Yoe)
K ASPARAGUS ], | | |Raspverries ” _ SQUASHQQ,Q, i Y
)71 TR goan | J3K (1) |Blueberries .~ =~ | -~ |)gé0 - Med. L.T'Sqllash | -D4AQ)
W] |BELLPEPPER Green |~ “|}K7) |, |Biackberries . P L] velowsquash |1
T BELL PEPPER Red " W [V|cRraPES Red - 00 PREAL By oo & S ~ Hao
| chili Jalapeno | |7 |eraPES Lunch Bunch | 17 b %) Avocado (Ripe) ~ )
: Chili Tomatilo ‘ { ’ Yl 5 s T2 | Avocado (Firm) )
|y Chili Long Grn/Pasilla 1 .]U’/ Mango’s . 00 Garlic (5#Peeled) 1.
15¢ ,_Qw’ k | , D . o Nectarines ) _Garlic -(Whole).
" | Alfalfa Sprouts1#/4oz |1 ) /6> Papaya"—} XD . .
I "Bean Sprouts Tl - ‘ Peach Tl .,\4 y(]w’ TQMA'LOES ; <
171 7 lcole Slaw(white cabbage) Pear 50/, 2D Ml b | ' ROMA TOMATOES .|
. Cabbage Shred Red Plneapple 3,1) ) @ - GRAPE TOMATOES
k] carot (&t hre&/’/)@’?n- | Plum N ~ CHERRY TOMATOES |
¥ 7 |carrot Sticksr2/a " :| )| strawberry - ‘J",{"ZOO D | Grstomcegicr - | Ll-f
Celery Stlcks 2/4 *1 LS - Ty A . ( @ ("D'lm’\ lqu;, \C ",mﬁﬁ
i Yer Omons\Sllced/ched | . |MELON - | || |musHROOMS (sllced) T
Red Onions Sliced/Diced| - {7)| Cdntalgupe | /1 / f2$D| | 4 ButtonMushroom - s
_ |Tossedsalad/sc | 3 Lho\ﬁéyd&f()l_}&ﬂf w |9~ Medium Mushroom P
< -, <| Shred Lettuce _Watermejc)n# : ,. 17 Portabelld. Mushroom ;\_' o
.| Cabbage/Romaine Blend B P VA nkﬂ A 12/8 oz. Muslyo/m o L‘h
. \ ORD\EH FILLED BY DE|L|V. BY : ‘.' | C TOTAL > K
, -,'TERMS NET GASH — A FINANCE (CHARGE OF 115 % PERMONTH 1S9 PRy ERRIY LLI§ECHARGEI5 ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. 7.
HOURS(&-‘T/E R RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE. =,

= ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIT
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o INVOICE
LaxQeLabs

al Diets For Pets & Wildlife DATE 10/3/2017

4303 Huasna Rd. INVOICE 106231

Arroyo Grande, CA. 93420

CUSTOMER

PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. : TRACKING  {787965397703
Fresno, CA 93728
. ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION . RATE EXTENDED
1,500 MF0000 Frozen Mice - 1-Day-Old 0.25 375.00
2,000 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 1,000.00
200 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium . 0.65 130.00
800 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.70 560.00
40 RF06000 Frozen Rats - Medium 2.25 90.00
1 ‘LAYNE LAB..; Freight ' 145.21 145.21
_ Subtotal: $2,300.21
LaynelLabs.com Sales Tax: (7.5%) $161.63
Orders@LaynelLabs.com o061 R4
Total Cost: $2,461.84
805-474-1354
’ Payments: $0.00

/
—

(.,5%@%@'

BALANCE DUE: ;4615 )
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2018-3 .
VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soiato TY2500 Lao—— pate 2-37-%
P.O.BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALlFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559). 237-3328 W o’ AN
e- mall valleypro@comcast. net . FAX (559) 237-5611 : No' C 2 50 ' ?33
;/_QUAN ITEM PRICE ANIOUNT | v/ | @QUAN. - ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v [QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMOUNT
_ Broccoll Florets m |1 ' _
¥ BROCCOLI@soun (153 @) L o) _ by | | cArroTg(50y/ Z8# 2D
z CAULIFLOWER @9_‘ DAy o\ 7% Grabits 100/200¢ct |
—  |CELERY B 57| KALE " Y300 48/1# Carrot
o CABBAGE white Ny () LEEKS J&Q) Baby Carrot
N CABBAGE red | 7" T [comN i | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO HERBS \{ ]0’ Dﬁfat Gy ﬁﬂi
SPRING MIX 3# Basil N J.Yel. Oniohs * ‘
%w AT Chives IN Red Onions
<] -' {2:1?;1\11&:‘ Ofwm’ 42! Mint “\/U” » ) %™
;. : | ‘5} Tulnits prg) Al
,@' Llw -Gree_n Leaf lqz" 7?00 Rosemary 11 - | Potatoes
)(Q)(ﬂ , Red Leaf i/‘ , %;5' v Thyme. B 10/5 Russet
07 romane—Jgeo Laygptl 7 Podiles |- 335D| |, | oorse
v L3 $ - P = b
~ SPINACH 2 1/_2 #lA\ Gi\( 'Q'QQ, _ [V Apples m‘ Eowp’f]‘ Ctn. Russet <
EGGPLANT b Apples "7 /] | RedPotatoes sz
UF - - : ¥/ a3
L Chund Samias Jurs [T || Povessioss ioozoo | WIS ot Goldoe] AP
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | = | . )(13__@; |20 YsD2. > YAMS/M’Ejsdumbe QQMM
P Chnolond ol 2N E BN\ [oranses 7oy | ndsp] || doams ~
- | “eREEN ONIONS j Q- ApLemons | | , B |
/ | maDDISH 110 | Limes 1. Kfelcucumeers Pl
QI,M,GREEN BEANS , & Banana's M m . N
T |ASPARAGUS - | 4L |Raspoerries ) / | sauash . ' |
" 1 Tu0n0 sapony | 4375 MY(0)|Bueberies Y800 M || Med. 1T. Squash )
@[ [V’| BELL PEPPER Green Ak | |Blackberries 1T/ | Yellowsquash | ¢
) BELL PEPPER Red GRAPES Red W lg@‘”‘ Comaue W Skery
\,ﬁ; Chili Jalapeno qo ) GRAPES Lunch Bunch g) Avocado (Ripe) m
" | chili Tomatillo WY Weirans Ps .72 Avocado (Firm) -
y Chili Long Grn/Pasilla . _ y Mango’s /Zab 2{/#]]? Garlic (5#Peeled)
@V' Mﬂ%’%@'ﬁ‘ WQW 1 Ngctaripes ' B A Garlic -(Whole) . 0‘5/(5('/
' Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z @ Papaya 4900' - 4+ S\mﬁﬁ S Aj}ﬂ'ym
Bean Sprouts 1 Peach ‘w TOMATOES e v
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) |} |Pear ; - ROMA TOMATOES
_ Cabbage Shréd Red ) |Pineapple / o) GRAPE TOMATOES
ﬂ(,\:\g; Carrot  @hredyE8in 4$D1 | |Pum ‘ CHERRY TOMATOES
N Carrot Sticks 2/4 MU{Z Strawberry ‘ (D 70 Colh 4 74 f
. N . . N,
Celery Sticks 2/4 X0 10 pge i} 340 W) |eowgn vases | D
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced N ME_LON ' MUSHROOMﬁinced)' '
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ) g) Cantaloupe . - 4| Button Mush_room
Tossed Salad / SC '2) | Honeydew - m‘ﬂ' Fy Medium Mushroom 190
Shred Lettuce ) { Watermelon # < Portabella Mushroom - )
Cabbage/Romaine Blend - T i /8 oz. Mushroom

ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY =~

\ REGD IN GO%TDKE‘ 0

TERMS:NET GASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 1/, % PER MONIHMWY'E R) W)L BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

EIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

7

EDS NS /§"7§C/J

THANK YOU

*_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WlTHIN 24 HOUHS AFTE|

|- S003-02 00 B
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MAR 22 RECD]
West Coast Processors - Invoice
19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211 ' " Date Invoice #
Huntington Beach, CA 92648 3/20/2018 | 15026
Bill To ' o Ship To
Fresno Chaffee Zoo Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave 894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728 , . FRESNO, CA 93728
P.O. Number - Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number
O01RI1 Net 30 LdA |3/14/2018 N/A Wilmington N/A
Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount
815.7 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 505.73
1,190.52 77950 Frozen Capelin 15 Kg Cartons 0.78 928.61
1 Freight Freight 343.75 ' 343.75

Thank you for your business.

Total 57,778..09

[-S03-03 Op 23






LT ';* . Account No: 5915064925-5

I zowspagesseres *© - Gtatement Date: ~ * 03/06/2018
o ~ Due Date: 03/23/2018
' RECELV tt,u )
Service For: B Your Account Summary o
894 W BELMONT AVE " Payment(s) Received Smce Last Statement BY: -35,358.45
FRESNO, CA 93728 A Previous Unpaid Balance | | ——  $0.00
e .Current Electric Charges . = $39,341.31
Busmess Speclallst available: - : TOtaI Amount Due by 03/23/201 8 <$39 341 31)
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm S ‘ , N :
1-800-468-4743 | R | S IC\ 1-00 OOKI @//

www.pge.C0m/MyEnergy_ "

1Local“

705.P'ST
FRESNO, CA 93721

"1 Year La_stuéru?r‘ent"
Ago Period: Period
9620.21 922812 9480.79.

360000 T
$45000
$30000
$15000

Electric kWh / Day

0
$2017 3007 4105 505 606 705 804 9/05 1010511103 12105 104 202 306 2018
Vlsltwww pae. comlMyEnergy for a detalled bill comparlson






CE e Account No: 5915064925-5
2016-3Page 00162 Gtatement Date:  03/06/2018
| Due Date: 03/23/2018

Service Informatjon

Ghnarge: U R eter # o 1010078518
02/02/201 8 03/05/201 8 (32 bllllng days) -  Total Usage 303,385, 200000 kWh-
Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE o o ‘
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187 Meter # 1010078518
Rate Schedule E1QS Medlum General Demand Metered TOU Servrce _ Reactive P.ower 109,813.200000 kVer‘
,021021201 e || Serial - | L
: SR e BT R L T R SRS S e S Rotating Outage Black - - 8BH
Customer Charge : .27 days @$19.71253 ' $532.24 ' ' :
Demand Charge R o . ‘
Max Part Peak . v . 504.000000 kW. @ $0.12000 : , 51.03
‘MaxDemand - . 518.400000 kW @$17.57000 . - 7,685.12
Energy Charges R e . o S '
PartPeak =~ - 95754000000 kWh @ $0.10640 - 10,188.23 |
" Off Peak o 159,291.600000 kWh @ $0.09178 - 14,619.78
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) R : -114.77 .1
Energy Commrssron Tax ’ ‘ CL 0 73.96

iy
03/01/2018 03/05/2018 i

Customer Charge 5 days @ $19.71253 $98.56

Demand Charge !
Max Part Peak 499,200000 kW @ $0.12000 9.36
Max Demand 504.000000 kW @ $17.74000 1,397.03
Errergy Charges ' ‘ g
- Part Peak 16,474.800000 - kWh -@ $0.11004 - 1,812.89
Off Peak 31,864.800000 kWh @ $0.09401 2,995.61
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 94.00% Power Factor) . ) : 21.75
Energy Commission Tax ‘ _ ; ‘ 14.02 |
TOta‘I Electric Charges $39 341 31

' Demand charges are prorated for the number of days in each rate perlod :

----- = Average DaIIy Usage 9 480 79] Usage - Energy Charges _

15000 - T T | Peaki : . 0.00% $0.00
12000 @ Part Peak _ 37.00% .. $12,001.12
EJ Off Peak”’ e ‘_63 00% - 31781539

1Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm- 5 OOprn M-F (except Holidays);
" ?part Peak: 5/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-2:30pm, M-F
_(except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8: 30am 9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
- 30ff Peak: Year Round 9: 30pm 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
Sat-Sun; Holrdays _

©

|=]

Q

Q
|
]

]

=)

Ji

22 "2 ‘28| 21 ‘24 217 2020 223 216 31 34

% Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defailed bill comparison. ' ‘ Page 3 of 3
: . . & Recyclable . Form 61-0622_17






:erwce For: _
:RESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement .

190 W BELMONT AVE.
‘RESNO, CA 93728

auestions ab

Jusiness Specialist available;

flon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
-800-468-4743

mww.pge.com/MyEnergy.

05P ST :
RESNO, CA 93721

Due Date: .03/23/2018

. ‘Account No 7044237853 8
Statement Date 03/06/201 8

1ok
Your Account Summary RE@EIV - D‘ ‘
| MARO9 2_018 | 496711
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statem B%LY: ................... -4,967.11 .
Previous Unpaid Balance S — J $0.00
Current Electric Charges .+ : S $5,541.45 .

Eletric Monthi

Total Amount Due by 03/23/2018  $5,541.45 |

\ 5\0(\ 00 OO CS‘\

B 1Year Last Current
~-Ago Period Périod

" q067.84 1200.27 127378

$8500
$6375
© $4250

$2125 Electric kWh / Ddy

0
$2017 305 a05 505 605 706 84 98 1005 1103 1205 104 202 106 2018

Visit www.pge. comlMyEnergy for a dataliéd blil cormparison






" Account No: 7044237853:8 |
~ Statement Date:  03/06/2018
' Due Date: . 03/23/2018

_ Service Information

' o 7 - SR Meter# - . 1004578075
02/02/2018 03/05/2018 (32 bllllng days) ' | TotalUsage  40,761.000000 kWh -
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE : - ‘Serial S L
Service Agreement ID: 7044237158 . | Rotating Outage Black 8H
Rate Schedule: NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service
Net Charges .- ' . $5,520.63 |’
Energy Commission Tax . o v P - 11.82
Total Electric Charges - .. $5541.45

g

% VisitWWw.pgé.comIM.yEne-rgy for'a deta_i/ed bilf éompaﬁ'son. | | , o .-Page.3 of 3
B ) ‘ & Recyclable . " Form 61-0622_17






. Account No; -
‘vRW&W D, Statement Date:” -
AR 12 2008 | Due Date: o 03/26[2018

-~ Your A&‘Bu

Service For: .
1 $8,398.30

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement. - $8,39

894 W BELMONT AVE © Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -8,398.30 -

FRESNO, CA 93728 A Previous Unpaid Balance . $0.00
Current Gas Charges . $11,786.98

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm o _ , o \5\0\\—()0 OO %’-l

1-800-468-4743
www. pge.coin/MyEnergy

705 P ST
FRESNO CA 93721

Gas onthly Bi
LA a

$15000 : Aggr Period Period
$11250 - 4339‘5 zirop 36000

$7500 B 53 I I

$3750 - Gas Therms/ Day’

$0 e v ) :
2017 3/07 4105 5/05 6/06 7/05 BIO7 95 1010511103 12105 1/05 202 307 2013
Vlslt WWW. pge comlMyEnergy rora detalled bIII compaﬂson :






 2018-3Page 600f 62

Detalls‘f of G' as Charges
02/03/2018 - 03/07/2018 (33 bllllng days)

Service.For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 1934497465

_Rate Schedule:. GNR1 Gas Service to Small"Commercial Customers .

Customer.Charge 26 days @$2.14936

Gas Charges W - L . . .
First 4,000 Therms/month 3,151.515152Therms @ $1.13831 3,687.40 1
> 4,000 Thermslmonth ) * 6,366.060606 Therms@ $0 83627 . 5,323.75
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) : ‘ - .402.78
Fresno Recovery Fee " 89.67

3012018

03/01/2018 - 03/07/2018

Customer Charge 7 days @ $2.14936 . $15.05
Gas Charges S ' ‘ '

First 4,000 Therms/month B48.484848Therms @ $1.05358 893.95
>4, 000 Therms/month 1,713. 939394Therms @ $0.75154 1,288.09
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) 108.44
Fresno Recovery Fee 21.97
Total Gas Charges $11,786.98

@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill comparison.

&Recyclable

Account No: 1934497681 -6

Statement Date:  03/07/2018
Due Date:  03/26/2018
Service Information -
Meter # . 61202044
Current Meter Readmg 62,103
Prior Meter Reading 53,328
Difference 8,775
~ Multiplier 1.376599
Total Usage 12 080. 000000 Therms
Serial : L

Gas Procurement Costs ($IThetm) _
02/03/2018 - 02/28/2018. $0.38928

$0.30455

~ Additional Messages } ,
Customer: :Charge To help dellver safe rehable ,

and.affordable gas service to-your business,

" PGS&E charges a customer fee which is based
on your highest average daily gas usage within

“the past 12 months. For the billing period ending -

- on 01/05/2018, your highest average daily gas
usage was 466.3 therms.

Page 3 of 3
Form 61-0622_17






Service For;

‘ FRESNO S CHAFFEE Z0OOo CORPORATION
890 W BELMONT AVE

FRESNO, CA 93728

‘Questions about your b
Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm

©1-800-468-4743 - ,
www.pge.cqm/MyEne_rgy )

‘ 705 P ST
;FRESNO CA 93721

: 'Your Account Summary

--------------------------

Amount Due on Previous Statement . , $2 626. 21
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement : : -2 626. 21
Prewous Unpald Balance o o _ $0.00°

85 -

Current Gas Charges . -

Total Amount Due by 04/09/2018 1,985.65

Gas Monthly Bllllng._Hl -

$3000 - — : : . : — 1 Year- Last Gurtent

*Ago Period Period -
$2250 W 5“5 5910
$1500 - mH Y
$750 Gas Thermis/Day

$2017 3I23 4/23 5r23 6!22 723 srza 9122 10/2211/191221 121 2!21 322 2018
Visit www.pge. com/MyEnergy for a detalled bill compaﬂson ’

-.-.-.----..-....--........--.....--------’-n--‘.-'a.-a-a.'...v...;. .........................

‘?l"l'ﬂDEl:l:.'-lEDDDDH?DDDD];‘“I‘BSI:SDDD'D]:‘IBSE5»

- Acéount‘Numbe‘r:. Due Date: I beai Amount Due: I 3
OM Amount Enclosed' '
2664600004-7 04/09/2018 $1,985.65 §$
L o ‘ ¥ g
246230020647 01 AV~ 0.37 10636283 \ : | ' e E
A U LU U e L e U LR L L LU T ‘ PG&E .
FR!EIslN‘cI)'; C:-IAFFEEIZOO|CORPOII?AIT|2N : BOX 997300, -
894 W BELMONT AVE ’ ‘ , SACRAME @, CA 95899 7300

FRESNO, CA 93728-2807

" _Page1of3

Printed willy Water Based inks on SF Cé;liﬂed' paper






Detalls of Gas Charges T
02/21/2018 - 03/21/2018 (29 blllmg days)

Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE ,
Service Agreement ID: 2664600103 ZOO RAIN FOREST WATER HEATER
Rate Schedule GNR1 Gas Servrce to Small Commermal Customers

;
!
r_l

02/21/201 8 02/28/201 8

Customer Charge . ‘ 8 days @$1.66489 $13.32

Gas Charges v v
First 4,000 Therms/month T 472, 827586Therms @ $1 13831 : . 538.22

Fresno Recovery Fee

?f;oiaro’

Customer Charge e - 21 days @$1,6’6489' - $3496
Gas Charges o : : _ .

First 4,000 Therms/month 1,241. 172414Therms@$1 05358 1,307.67
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) ' . 5253 |
Fresno Recovery Fee o _ _‘13.43 '
Total Gas Charges $1,985.65 |

Gas Usage This Period: 1,714.000000 Therms, 29 billing days . .
Therms . l e ..= Average Daily Usage 59.10|
150, 7 ' |
120
9071 n._ _— -
80 Tt T m , B
o (T T
0 lIIII l. l“ I: I‘Illl””lﬂ”—[]m“r;xll‘llli
2121 2124 2127 32 3/5 3/8 311 314 InT 3/20 '

0410912018

Service Information ,
Meter # 44771232

Current Meter Reading 38,088
Prior Meter Reading o . 37,335
Difference : 1,663
Multiplier . ‘ 1.036808
Total Usage  .1,714.000000 Therms
Serial Y

' Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm).

02/21/2018 - 02/28/2018 $0.38928

_-03/01/2018—03/21/2018 - $0.30455 -
Gas PPP-Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) o ‘ o . 12000} M e o

: s - o __ -Addrtlonal essages_ e
: ‘Custormer’ Charge

. and.-affordable gas-service to your business,
. PGS&E charges a. customer fee which is based

‘help delrver safe rellable

on your highest average daily gas usage within.

the past 12 months. For the billing period ending

on 01/19/2018, your highest average daily gas
usage was 69. 2 therms

Page 3 of 3

0812212018

t

:
o
1
'











Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>; Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra
Boganwright <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson

<CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: FW: March Operating 2018-03

Rick,

I just noticed that on the Reconciliation page, (pdf page 3) the Claim Totals do not match what we
paid out for 2018-01. | do not have a wire confirmation for 2018-02, so can’t confirm that payment,
but referred to the attached Request Details. It appears that the Claim Total figure for 2018-01 does
not account for the adjustment to the Utilities line item. For Claim 2018-02, the Utilities line item
was $3 more than 2018-03 Reconciliation.

Pai,
Please wait to review this until we hear from Rick.

Thank you,

Cathy
600-4305

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 9:50 AM

To: Her, Pai <paiher@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reyes, Becky <BReyes@co.fresno.ca.us>; Reynoso, Jose
<jreynoso@co.fresno.ca.us>; Marks, Megan <mmarks@co.fresno.ca.us>

Cc: 'Rick Treatch' <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Kha Xiong <KXiong@fresnochaffeezoo.org>;
'Mayra Boganwright' <mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Chris Erickson

<CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: FW: March Operating 2018-03

Good morning Pai,
| have completed my review of Claim 2018-03. The Treasurer’s review period for this claim ends on

Wednesday, April 18,
Please contact me if you have questions.

Department of Public Works and Planning
Catherine Crosby Staff Analyst [, Capital Projects Division
Ph: 559 600 4305 Office; 600 5206

2220 Tulare St, 8th Floor Fresno Ca 93721

Public Works and Planning is continuing to work to improve customer services provided by the Department. Your feedback on how we
are doing would be greatly appreciated. Please take a few minutes to complete our Customer Service Survey at the following link
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/customersurveypw
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mailto:mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org
mailto:CErickson@fresnochaffeezoo.org
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